THE COLEMAN COMPANY, INC.
SOMERSET, PENNSYLVANIA




1) 1975 PARTS CATALO

G, NO. 11E

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DESCRIPTION PAGE DESCRIPTION
Access Door ASS'Ye ¢ o 5 o o 52 & o @ 26 Parts Diagram & Parts List,
Accessory Repairs: lLess Panels:
Brandywine, 990. . . . . « o« « + & 11 Brandywine, 990. . . . . . . . . . 10 & 11
Lexington, 991. . . . « « o o o & 13 Lexington, 991. . . . . + . . . & 12 & 13
Minuteman. . « & & ¢ « o o « o o = 5 Minuteman. « « & ¢ « & o « o o« s & 4 & 5
Valley Forge, 980. . v « o o' & & & 9 Patriot. o o« o o o o o = o o ¢ & 6 & 7
Yorktown, 992, . o ¢ « ¢ o ¢ . o 11 Settler. . . e s e o e s e e 3
Axles. . . s e e e e s e e s s e e 22 Valley Forge, “980 e e s s s e e o 8 & 9
Axle Sprlngs © 6 s s s s o & e 5 o .22 Yorktown, 992. . . . ¢ . o & & & 10 & 11
Beds « o o ¢ ¢ o o 4 4 ¢ o 0 e 5 e e i 28 Parts Not Shown:
BoltSe « o o o v o ¢ v e e e s e e e [ 38 Brandywine, 990. . . . . . . . . . 11
Brakes & ELlectric Brake Repair Parts 23 Lexington, 991 . . . . + « & o « . 13
Brandywine: Minuteman .« ¢ ¢ o o s ¢ o o o o 5
Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 10 & 11 Patriot. « « « ¢« ¢« « &+ ¢ o o o & 7
Panels Diagram & Panels Parts List 16 & 17 Settler., . . . @ e e e e e e s 3
Cabinet, Storage, Lexington, 991 . . 20 Valley forge, 980 o e e s e s s e 9
Cabinet: Sink, Stove, Work-~See Galley Yaorktown, 992, . ¢ « « ¢ ¢ « o & 11
Chassis. « « « ¢ ¢ o ¢« o o o 5 o o » 24 Patriot:
Clipssy Canvas & Cable « . o « o « & 37 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . 6 & 7
Cook Stove . . - 34 Panels Diagram & Panel Parts List 14 & 15
Cushlons—~58ats & Sllde Dut Bench Pumps, Current & Past Years. . . . » 37
Decals: Name, Coleman, Stripe . . . 38 Rivets . . o & v ¢ ¢ ¢« & o ¢« o o o & 39
Drain Ass'y. o v o o o o o o o s o o 27 Screen Door Cable Ass'y., . o« o« « +» & 36
Electrical System, 980, 990, 991,992 36 Screen Door Lock Ass'y . . . . . . . 36
Electrical System, Patriot . . . . & 7 Screen Door & Jamb Ass'y e« s s e 26
Floor Plans. o« « o« « & o o o & & o 35 SCTEWS & ¢ o o v o ¢« o o o o o o o & 38
Galley: Sealants « o o + ¢ « o & . 37
Brandywine, 990 o+~ . . . . . . . . 31 Seat Ass'y, Ropadside, 980, 990 991 992 19
Lexington, 991 ¢ & « ¢ o o & « o & 33 Seat Ass'y, Curbside, 980 990 992 18
Patriot. ¢ ¢ ¢« v ¢ &« o ¢ 5 « o o . 32 Seat Ass'y, Curbside;‘Settler. e e 18
Valley Forge, 980. . . . ¢ « o« o » 30 Seat Ass'y, Curbside, Lexington, 991 20
Yorktown, 992, . . . . o o ¢ . . . 31 Settler:
Gas System « o & « o o o « o s o o 29 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . .
Handles: Stabilizer & Crank . . . . 37 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List . 14 &
Heater Repair Parts., « « o « o o « » 34 Slide-0ut Bench:
Latches: Overhead, Screen Door. . . 36 Lexington, 991 . . . . . . . . . . 217
Latches: Safety, 800 Pansl Latch. . 37 Patriot. « ¢« & o ¢ o ¢ o & o« o o . 21
Lexington, 991: Settler. o . & ¢ o o ¢ 5 o o o o o 21
Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 127& 13 Spare Tire Mount . . . . « & + « & & 36
Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List ., 161& 17 Spring, Axle . . . . . 4 ¢ v . . o 22
Lift Ass'y ¢ o o v ¢« o o o o o o o 29 Storage Cabinet, Lexington, 991. . . 20
LOQoSe ¢ v o s o o o o o o o o o o 38 Swing Arm Ass'y. ¢« . ¢ ¢ 4 e e o . 36
Lubricants . . . S e o o o o s o @ 37 Stove, Cook .« « ¢ ¢ & ¢ ¢ « « o « 34
Lock Adjustments Ass y for Poles . . 37 Tire & Rims . . . . « « « & « « . 22
Mattress o o v o o o o o o o o o o 28 Top ASS'Y o v 4 ¢ ¢ 4 e e e e e e s 25
liscellaneocus. « . « ¢ ¢ o o oro o & 37 Valley fForge:
Minuteman: Parts Diagram & Parts List o . 8 & 9
Parts Diagram & Parts List ., . . . 4i& 5 Panel Diagram & Panel parts Llst . 16 & 17
0 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . Bl& 9 Waste System--See Drain System
980 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts Llst 161& 17 Water System . . . . e 6 s s s e e 27
990 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . 1014 11 Wheels, Bed EXteﬂSlDﬂS e 6 e & w o a s 37
990 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts LlSt 161& 17 Wiring Diagrams. . . . . « & o o o & 40
991 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . 121& 13 Yorktown, 992:
991 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List 161& 17 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . . . 10 & 11
992 Parts Diagram & Parts List . . 10/& 11 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts List . 16 & 17
992 Panel Diagram & Panel Parts Llst 161& 17 (Pa 40 is the back )
Nuts, Lock, Lug, Acorm o o & « o .« . 39 B ts the back cover
Paint, Trailer Touch-Up. . o &« « & » 36
Panel Diagram & Panels Parts List:
Brandywine, 990, . . . . e e e 161& 17
Lexington, 991 , -, . . . e s s s 161& 17
Minuteman. . « o o« « o ¢ o o s o 41& 5
Patriot . . . . « + ¢ . . o ¢ o . l4i& 15
Settler . . ¢ ¢ ¢ ¢« ¢ o ¢ o o o @ 3
Valley Forge, 980. . . « o« + o « o 8i& 9
Yorktown, 992, . . . . . + « & o . 101& 11
WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, PLEASE NOTE:

To expedite your repair orders,
this Parts Catalog.
Trailer, describe the part,

side, front or rear part of trailer.

please order
If unable to find the ps
state where it is

used,

by Coleman Part Number and the Description shown in
rt in this catalog, please state Model Number of the

and if necessary, state if on curbside, road-




Camping Trailers

Settler
Less Panels

HSEE I:NQEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS

PARTS LIST~--SETTLER, LESS PANELS

CODE BART NO. CODE PART NO,
1 +4724-5651 Side Canvas Ass'y 12 4710H510 Door & Jamb Ass'y
2 47344091 Strike 13 4733D5161 Access Door Ass'y
3 471585051 Latch Ass'y 14 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
4 4737-5241 Top Ass'y 15 4720A0731 Stabilizer
5 +4724-5661 Front Canvas Ass'y © 16 4737-523% Chassis (Not sald as unit)
6 +4724-5711 Door Seal Ass'y 17 +4724-5671 Rear Canvas Ass'y
7 4720D5971 Canvas Support Ass'y 18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y
8 4737-549 Bed Ass'y, Front 19 473485381 Table (Top 19" x 48")
9 4734-514 Leg Bracket Ass'y 20 472085461 Table Leq Ass'y, M2,
10 472085821 Front Bed Support Ass'y, x2 21 4737-542 Sliding Bench Ass'y
4733A6351 Long Front Bed Support Ass'y,xl 22 4737-541 Seat Ass'y
11 4736A5811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y 23 4724A5371 Cushion Ass'y
*¥4737-562 Parts Package

*Not shown on parts diagram,
+When ordering Canvas, please state if canvas has Nylon, Aluminum Pride, or Aluminum Talon Zippers.

Alsc if the material is fire retardant.




Minuteman T
Camping Irailers




Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST--MINUTEMAN TRAILER

Parfs List
Minuteman

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 4736-5201 Canvas Ass'y 42 4730A3701 Strike, White (Early Models)
2 4736-0741 Awning Support Rod 4734-3601 Strike, (Late Models)
3 4736-5191 Mattress, x2 43 4736-0441 Top Channel, Roadside, Short
4 4714-6201 Mattress Cover *1203-864 Rivet (Channel to Panel,x5)
5 4736A5181 Cushion & Back Rest Ass'y 44 4736A534 Bracket, Hinge, Roadside
6 4714A6211 Cushion & Back Rest Cover *12008125 Bolt; 12008040, Washer; and
7 4736A173 Seat Support (Late Models) *12018B603 Nut
4736-5261 Seat Support, (Larly Models) 45 4736-5161 Top S5ide Panel, Roadside
8 4731-109 Slide Bolt, (Late Models) 46 4736A0481 Body Corner, Roadside Top
*¥4731-110 Bolt Plate (Late NModels) 47 4736-038 Hinge
9 4736-174 Hinge (Late Models) *4733~413 Tek Screw, x9
10 4714-0151 Coupler 48 *4736A136 Hinge Cover, Vinyl Strip
11 4736A515 Tongue 49 4720A2361 Support Rod,x6, Pal Nut in Pkg.
12 4730B371 Latch Ass'y, White(Early Models) 50 4736A0281 Spring Retainer, Rear
4734-3611 Latch Ass'y, (Late Models) 50a 4736-0401 Corner, Roadside Rear
*¥1203-864 Rivet (Early Model Latch) 51 4736-0021 Spring, x6
13 4736-030 Body Rail, front 52 4736A0271 Spring Retainer, Center
14 4736-0451 Body Cerner, front, C.S. 53 4736-0351 Canvas Support Tube, x3
15 4736-0051 Front Body Panel 54 4736A0291 Spring Retainer, frt, C.5.,R.S.
16 4733-1321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber-- 55 4736-033 Body Rail, Short, Ropadside
(Early Models) 56 4736-0081 Body Panel, Left, Roadside
473381321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber-- 57 4736-0461 Body Corner, Roadside, Front
(Late Models) 58 4736-034 Body Rail, Long, Roadside
*¥4714-0841 Light Lens, Amber gEarly Mndelsg 59 4736-5301 Body Panel, Rear
*4714A0841 Light Lens, Amber (Late Models 59a 4736-0491 Wood Wall Panel, Top, Rear
17 4736-0071 Right Side Body Panel 60 *4733-461 Coleman Logo, Rear Panel
*47338377 Logo, Coleman, Clear 61 4736~072 Floor Lovering
18 4736-0101 Corner Bulkhead *¥4736-075 Floor, End, Right
19 4736-031 Body Rail, Curbside, Long *4736~037 Floor, End, Left
20 4736A050 Minuteman Seript *4736-036 Floor, Center
21 4736-522)1 Bulkhead, Curbside
*4736-5211 Bulkhead, Roadside PARTS NOT SHOWN ON PARTS DIAGRAM, OR
21a 4736-032 Body Rail, Short, Curbside LISTED ABOVE
22 4736-0711 Body Corner, Rear, Curbside -
23 4715-379 Tire & Rim, Wh., 4.80 x4 x 8" PART NO. DESCRIPTION
24 4714-0601 Lug Bolt, Right Hand 1212-029 Grommet
4714-0611 Lug Bolt, Left Hand 4714-0861 Tail Light Lens
25 4736-5141 Axle, Complete 4714-1851 781 Sealant--Alum, Side Piece & Top
4736-0031 Axle Spring Only 1216-200 Closed End Connector
*¥4714-5721 Hub, Right Hand--5ee Axle Page 472083031  Safety Chain
*¥4714-5731 Hub, Left Hand--See Axle Page 4724-505 Snap Tabs
25a 4736~059 Bow Support Bracket, Right 4730A496 Wire Support Clips
4736-060 Bow Support Bracket, Left 4732R479 Safety Pin
(A Right & Left on each side) 4733411 Tek Screw gSide Body Panels)
*1200B121 Bolt, *1201B603 Nut, and 4733-413 Tek Screw (Canvas Clips, Floor)
*4736-061 Spacer 4735-1561 Wire Harness
26 4736A047 Corner, Curbside, Rear, Top 4735-1571 PRigtail
*1203-864 Rivet 4736-0571 Tail Light--Use 1106B1016 Screw for
27 473381311 Side Marker Lamp, Red--Used fastening light to frame,
on Late Models 4736-0581 Tag Holder--(In Pkg. 4736~548)
4733-1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red--~lsed 4736-164 Canvas Clips
on Larly Models 4736-5351 Shoeck Cord Ass'y
*¥4714A0851 Red Lens, used on Late Models 4736-5361  Awning Shock Cord Ass'y
*4714-0851 Red Lens, used on Early Models 4736-548 Lighting Pkg.
28 4736A533 Hinge Bracket, Curbside 4736-549 Parts Package
*12008125 Bolt, *12028040 Washer, and 4736A5241 Top Ass'y
*12018603 Nut 4771-263 Hitch Pin
29 4720A0731 Stabilizer
30 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle ACCESSORIES
31 4736-5171 Top Panel, Curbside
32 4736~043 Top Channel, Curbside, Short 473285201 Table
*1203-864 Rivet 4728-5611 Canopy, Complete
33 4736A529 Luggage Rack ) 4736~1701 Sparse Tire lount, Complete
34 4736-0411 Top Channel, Curbside, Long 4734-256 Sink
35 435-00-000-23 Live Rubber Tape 51087-708 Lantern
36 4736A0641 Extrusion, Long, C.5., R.S. 52858700 Cooler
37 4736A0631 Extrusion, Short, Frt. & Rear 5410-708 Stove
38 4736A0811 Top Channel, front
39 4736A513  Sandwich Panel Ass'y REPAIRS FOR ACCESSORIES
39a 4736B175° Strike 4728-5721 Center Pole for 4728-5611 Canopy
40 4736-042 Top Channel, Long 4715-5761 Pole for 4728-5611 Canopy (x2)
41 4733-288 Handle, x2 8460-0201 Pin & Lock Ass'y For 4728-5611 Canopy
*¥4733~413 Tek Screw

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram,

Items marked x3, x4 etc, designate they are used x3 on trailer.

The wiring diagram will be on the page for Wiring Diagrams,

Shipped one at a time,




| Camping Trailers

//// /// 7

3
= e
4 (]
==
O <
I oz
[R5 R
<
Led
S pran
<X
Q=
=
oz O
jun )
| F——
<
> L
[
om
=
—i )
b—
L o2
L) <
[ippas

*




Parts List
Patriot, Less Panels

Electrical System
For Patriot

Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST--PATRIOT, LESS PANELS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE BART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 +4724-5551 Side Canvas Ass'y 18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y

2 4734-4091 Strike 19 4720B3031 Safety Chain

3 471585051 Latch Ass'y 20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y

4 4737-551  Slide-Out Bench Ass'y 21 4733D5161 Access Door Ass'y

5 5280A704 Cooler 22 4737-503 Chassis~~Not sold as unit,

6 4737-5241 Top Ass'y 23 4733-5951 Stab@lizer Handle

7 +4724-5561 Front Canvas Ass'y 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer

8 +4724-5701 Door Seal Ass'y +25 4724-557) Rear Canvas Ass'y

9 472005971 Canvas Support, x1 . 26 4737-540 Rear Bed Ass'y

10 4737-549 Front Bed Ass'y 27 4737-546 Upper Galley

11 4734-514 Leg Bracket Ass'y 4737-547 Lower Galley

12 4720B5821 Front Support Ass'y, x2 28 4737-5431 Canvas Support Ass'y
4733A6351 Front Support Ass'y, Long, x1 29 4735-2131 Water Tank Ags'y

13 4736A5811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y 30 473485281 Table (Top Size 19" x 48")

14 4710H510 Door & Jamb Ass'y *4724-5301 Window Curtains

15 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Complste *4734-5851 Spare Tire Mount

i6 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket *4733A6701 12-Volt Auto Extension

17 472086661 Tongue Jack

*Not shown on parts diagram. _ ‘ ) )
+When ordering Canvas, please state if canvas has Nylon, Aluminum Pride, or Aluminum Talon Zippers.

Also if the material is fire retardant.

PARTS NOT SHOWN--Saome parts listed below are included in parts diagrams in other parts of catalog.

PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
8-234 Tobacco Brown Paint, Pressurized Cam 4727B4451 Canvas Pateh, Cocoa Brown, .Fire Retardant
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Paint, Pressurized 4730A3211 Keys, M2

Can 473ZA479 Safety Pin
883121 Silicone Lubricant 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit 4733A6701 12-Volt Auto Extension
4714-0641 Curtain Tabs, M250 4733C6281 Bottle Bracket Ass'y
4714-5991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. 4734-180 Machine Screw
4714A1611 Nylon Screen Net, Fire Retardant 4735A1571 Pigtail
4720A3631 Regulator & Fitting 4737-560 Parts Package
4720A5211 Crank Handle 4737-0821 Hub Cap
4720B3031 Safety Chain 4771-263 Hitch Pin

4724-5301 Drapes
4725-1981 Curtain Tabs, -M20
4725-676 Curtain Stop Package

ElES?%ESﬁi §¥STE%§ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM, PATRIOT

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4733-1651 Cord Set, 25 Feet (115 Volt,
15 Amp. Std.) UL Appraved

3 2 4731A1321 Breaker Switch
B N (Y 3 47318131 Breaker Box with Cover
“ 4 1216-451 Connector, x2
& 5 1216-239 Strain Relief
I & 6 4710R355 Receptacle Cover
1 B 7 4710A354 Receptacle
‘s 8 4710A363 Switch Box
o 9 4734A019 Wire, Short
2 10 4733-411 Tek Screw
11 4735-586 Ground Wire

WHITE

t
BREAKER |t

LTI

SILVER
CONNECTION

RECEPTACLE

GOLD
CONRECTION




@
s
2
g
fma
oh
£
o 8
E
2
(&

% SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS



Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST--@VALLEY FORGE, 980, LESS PANELS

Parts List
Model 980
Valley Forge
Less Panels

CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 +4727K6801 Side Canvas Ass'y 21 4733D5161 Access Door
2 4734-4091 Strike 22 4720H503 Chassis (Not sold as unit)
3 4715B5051 Latch Ass'y 23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
4 5257-709 Convertible Cooler 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer
5 4733A4781 Vent Ass'y for Top Ass'y 25 4720F539 Rear Bed Ass'y
*4714-0811 Vent Cover 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Pkg.
<] 471485811 980 Top Ass'y, Less Vent 27 472005971 Canvas Support Ass 'ty
*2260-603 Light, Round 28 4734-670 Spring Clip
*#2260-3251 Lens for 2260-60% Light 29 =4728-6871 Small Window Ass'ty
7 +4727K6821 Front & Rear Canvas Ass'y ¥ +4727K68B21 Front & Rear Canvas Ass 'y
8 +4728-6851 Door Seal Ass'y 31 4733C551  Seat & Storage Cabinet, (.S,
9 472005971 Canvas Support Ass'y 32 4733C1411 Water Tank
1D 4720D540 Front Bed Ass'y *4734A320 Water Tank Bracket, x2
11 4734-514 Leq Bracket 33 472085461 Dinette Table Lag Ass'y, M2,
12 472085821 Front Support Ass'y Includes all hardware to
13 4736A5811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y install legs to table top.
14 4710H510 Door & Jamb Ass'y 34 4731G5101 Table, Comp, (Tap 29 3/4 x 37 7/8)
15 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Pkg., Complete 35 47330582 Seat Ass'y, Roadside
16 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y 36 4733AR686 Stove Cabinet Ass'y, 980
17 4720B6661 Tongue Jack Ass'y 47338693  Work Cabinet Ass'y, 980D
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y 4733A687 Sink Cabinet Ass'y, 980
19 4720B3031 Safety Chain 4733A694 Lower Galley Assty
20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y
PARTS NOT SHOWN--Same parts listed below are included in parts diagrams in other parts of catalog,
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION
8-234 Tobacco Brown Paint, Pressurized Cans 472042421 Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Paint,Pressurized Cans 4720A5211 Crank Handle
8B3121 Silicone Lubricant 4720A5951 Table Strap
1201B660 Lug Nut--Spare Tire Mount 472083031 Safety Chain, x2
4714-021 TFuse, 4-Amp, 4720C169 Cable Clips for 1/8% Cable
47140461 Pump Repair Kit 4725-1981 Curtain Tabs, M20
4714-0601 Lug Bolt, Right Hand 4725C6801 Window Drapes
4714-0611 Lug Bolt, Left Hand 472784451 Canvas Patch, Cocoa Brown,fire Retardant
4714-0641 Curtain Tabs, M250 4728-1651 Water Repellent, Scotehgard
4714-0701 Seal Spray for Tops 4728-5641 Canvas Retainer Package
4714-0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" 472BA6151 Lift Pockets, M4, Cocoa Brown, Fire
4714-0721 Door Moulding Package, 4 1/2 Fest Retardant
4714-073 Sealant, Urethane, 11.5 0z. Tube 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2,
4714-1851 781 Sealant 4730A260  Canvas Clips
4714-2171 Dry Klean Pads, M1l2 4730A3211 Keys, M2 (Access Door)
4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit 4730A325 Small Cable Clips for 1/16" Cable
4714-2251 Fabric Cement, ML2 473BA354 Stud
4714-5991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. 473080981 Retaining E Ring, M12
4714~-6111 Rivet Kit 473002491 Pin & Ring Pkg, M3 (Lift Ass'y)
4714A1611 Nylon Screen Net, Firs Retardant 4732A479  Safety Pin
4714A4671 Small Parts Package 4733E560 Parts Package
471476021 Shock Cord, 12 Fest 4734-412  Lift Trim, x1
471482111 Water Line, 88" Long 4734-411 Seal, Lift Trim Blank, x3
4714C2111 Water Line, 102" Long 4734-5211 Cable Ass'y, Screen Door
4714C6101 Dealer Parts Kit 4734R422 Stripe Decal, Carly Models
4715-537 Steel Pulley Ass'y 4734B422  Stripe Decal, Late Models
4715-528  Plastic Pulley Ass'ty 4735A1551 ‘Wire Harness
472BA0721 Coocler Clips 4735A1571 Pigtail
4720A238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4771-263 Coupler Hitch Pin
REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4714-5831 Bumper Extensions (473386481) 4734~153 Wardrohe Bracket (4733—6441)
4715-576) Eave Pole Ass'y for Canopies 4734~1681 Cup Holder, Vanity Bpard
4728-5721 Center Pole Ass'y (4728-5611) B4SOAS3S  Pole Ass'y, Add-A-Room
4728-578 Eave Pole Ass'y for Cabana 8451-912 Hook Stakes, Canopy
4728~579 Brace Pole for Cabana, x2 8460-176 Rope Adjuster, Canopy
4732A6111 Heater Vent Ass'y 8460A143 Poly Ropes, X3, Canopy
4733-0821 Toothbrush Holder (Vanity Board)

*Not shown on parts diagram.

or Aluminum Talon Zippers.

+When ordering Canvas, please state
Also if the material is fire retard

if canvas has Nylon, Aluminum Pride,
ant.

ltems showing "x3" Etc. indicats that th
are sold one to a package.

Items showing "M2" Etc. indicate that th
packages of two. They are priced sach.

ey are used times three on that part of the trailer.

They

ey are packed two to a package and they are sold only in




Models 990, 992
Brandywine

Yorktown

nels

Camping Trailers

a

#SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS

10



Parts List

oBrandywine
Jorkfown
Less Panels

Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST--@BRANDYWINE, MODEL 990; AND @YORKTOWN, MODEL 992, LESS PANELS

CODE~" PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESERIPTION
gﬁ¥(= +4727K6901 Side Canvas Ass'y, 990, 992 20 4734-5571 Swing Arm Ass'y
2 4734-4091 Strike 21 473305161 Access Door Ass'y
3 471585051 Latch Ass'y 22 4730H503  Chassis (Not sold as unit)
4 5257-709 Convertible Cooler 23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
5 4733AR4781 Vent Ass'y for top ass'y 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer
*¥4714-0811 Vent Cover 25 4720F539 Rear Bed Ass'y, lLess Mattress
6 471485911 Top fAss'y, Less Vent 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package
*2260-603 Light, Round for Top 27 4720D5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
*2260-3251 Lens For 2260-603 Light 28 4734-670 Spring Clip
S +4727K6821 Front Canvas Ass'y, 990 léﬁgf +4728-6881 Small Window Ass'y
+4727K6921 Front Canvas Ass'y, 992 +4727K6821 Rear Canvas Ass'y, 990, 992
8% 447286861 Door Seal Ass'y, 990, 992 31 47330555 Spat & Storage Ass'y, C.S.
g9 77005971 Canvas Support Ass'y, Regular Bed 32 4733C1411 Water Tank
4733-6361 Canvas Support Ass'y, 992, Long *4734R320 Water Tank Bracket, x2
10 47200540 Front Bed Ass'y, 990 Less Mattress 33 472085461 Table Leg Ass'y, M2, 1Includes
4720-650 Frt. Long Bed, 992 Less Mattresses all hardware to install legs
11 4734-514 leq Bracket to table top,
12 472085821 Front Bed Support Ass'y, x2 34 473205201 Table, Comp.(Top 29 3/4 x 48 1/8)
4733-6361 Front Bed Support, 992 x2 *473201051 Table Top, Butcher Board
13" 4736A5811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y 35 4733D556 Seat Ass'y, Roadside
14 4710H510 Door & Jamb Assty 36 47338686 Stove Cabinet Ass'y
15 4733-6921 Gas Bottle Package, Complete 4733A6BB  Work Cabinet Ass'y
16 473306281 Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'ty 4733A687 Sink Cabinet Ass'y
17 472086661 Tonque Jack Ass'y 4733A689 Lower Galley Ass 'y
18 4733A5801 Lift Ass'y
19 4720B3031 Safety Chain £
PARTS NOT SHOWN--Some parts listed below are included in parts diagrams in other parts of catalog.
BART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION
8-234 Tobacco Brown Paint, Pressurized Can 4720C169 Cable Clips for 1/8" Cable
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Paint,Pressurized Can 472083031 Safety Chain, x2
883121 Silicone Lubricant 4725-1981 Curtain Tabs, M20
1201B660 Lug Nut~--Spare Tire Mount 4725C6801 Window Drapes
4710A051 Sink Clips 472784451 Cocoa Brown Canvas Pateh,Fire Retardant
4714-D2)  4-Amp Fuse 4728-1651 Water Repellant, Scotchgard
4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit 4728-5641 Canvas Retainer Package
4714-0601 Lug Bolt, Right Hand 4728A6151 Lift Pockets, M4, Cocoa Brown
47140611 Lug Bolt, Left Hand 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2
4714-0641 Curtain Tabs, M250 4730A260 Canvas Clip
4714-D701 Seal Spray for Top 4730A3211 Keys, M2, Access Door
4714~0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" 4730A325 Small Cable Clips for 1/16" Cable
4714-0721 Door Moulding Package, 4 1/2 Feet 4730A354  Stud
4714-073 Sealant, Urethane, Tube, 11,5 0z, 4730B0981 Retaining € Ring, M12
4714-1851 781 Sealant, for Lift Ass'y 4730D2491 Pin & £ Ring Pkg. M3, for Lift Ass 'y
4714-2171 Dry Klean Pads, Ml2. For cleaning canvas 4731A2521 Pin for Lift Ass 'y
4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit 4732R479  Safety Pin
4714-2251 Fabric Cement, M12 4733-6441 Wardrobe Hanger Ass'y
4714-5991 Top Wood Panel Package 4733E562 Parts Package
4714-6111 Rivet Kit 4734-180 Machine Screw, Gas Bottle Bracket
4714A1611 Nylon Screen Net, Fire Retardant 4734-303 Silverware Tray, 992 Only
4714R4671 Small Parts Package, 900 Series 4734-411 Seal, Lift Trim Blank, x3
4714A6021 Shock Cord, 12 feet 4734-412 Lift Trim, x1
4714C2111 Water Line 1020 Long 4734-5851 Spare Tire Mount
4714C6101 Dealer Parts Kit 4734-5211 Screen Door Cable Ass'y, m2
4715-528 Plastic Pulley Ass'y 4734R422. Stripe Decal, Early Models
4715-537 Steel Pulley Assty 47348422  Stripe Decal, Late Models
4720A0721 Coocler Clips 473405361 Cooler Strap Ass'y
4720A238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735A1551 Wire Harness
4720R2421 Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4735A1571 Pigtail
472085211 Crank Handle 4771-263 Coupler Hitch Pin

4720A5951 Table Strap
REPAIR PARTS FOR ACCESSORIES

BART NO. PART NOD,
4714-5831 Bumper Extension (4733B6481) 4734-153 Wardrobe Bracket (4733-5441)
4715-5761 Eave Pole Ass'y for Canopy 4734-1681 Cup Holder, Vanity Board
4728-5721 Center Pole Ass'y (4728-5611) 8450A535 Pole Ass'y, Add-A-Room

4728-578 FEave Pole for Cabana 8451-912 Hook Stakes, Canopy

4728-579 Brace Pole for Cabana, x2 8460-176 Rope Adjuster, Cenopy

4732A6111 Heater Vent Assty 8460A143 poly Ropes, x3, Canopy

4733-0821 Toothbrush Holder, Vanity Board 9215-5061 vent Hood Rss'y (4733-6541 Htr.)

*Not shown on parts diagram.
+When ordering Canvas, plesase state if canvas has Nylon, Aluminum Pride, or Aluminum Talon Zippers,

Also if the material is fire retardant.
Items showing "x3" Etc. indicate that they are used times three on that part of the trailer. They

are sold one to a package.
Items showing "NM2" Etc., indicate that they are packed two to a package and they are sold only in

packages of two. They are priced sach.

1



Model 991

Lexington

Camping Trailers

§§ Panels

@

&

%SEE INDEX FOR PAGE SHOWING PARTS BREAKDOWN DIAGRAMS

12



Camping Trailers

PARTS LIST--LEXINGTON, MODEL 991, LESS PANELS

~ Parts List
Model 991

Lexington
Less Panels

CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 +4727K6901 Side Canvas Ass'y 23 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle

2 4734-4091 Strike 24 4720A0731 Stabilizer

3 471585051 Latch Ass'y 25 4720F539 Rear Bed Ass'y, Less Mattress

4 5257-709 Convertible Cooler 26 4714-5491 Lock Adjusting Package

5 473384781 Vent Ass'y for Top Ass'y 27 4720D5971 Canvas Support Ass'y
*4714-0811 Vent Cover 28 4734-670 Spring Clip

6 4714B5911 990 Top Ass'y, Less Vent 29 +4728-6881 Small Window Ass'y
*2260-603  Light, Round for Top 30 Number not assigned
*#2260-3251 Lens for 2260-603 Light 31 4734B540 Seat Ass'y, 991, C.S.

Front & Rear Canvas Ass'y
Door Seal Ass'y
Canvas Support Ass'y

7 +4727K6821
8 +472B-6861
9 472005971

10 47200540 front Bed Ass'y, Less Mattress
11 4734-514 Leg Brackset

12 472085821 front Support Ass'y

13 © 4736A5811 Screen Door Flap Ass'y

14 4710H510

15 4733-6921
16 473306281
17 4720B6661
18 4733A5801
19 472083031
20 4734-5571
21 473305161

Door & Jamb Ass'y

Gas Bottle Pkg., Complets
Gas Bottle Bracket Ass'y
Tongue Jack

Lift Ass'y

Safety Chain

Swing Arm Ass'y

Access Door Ass'y

32 4733C1411
*4734A320
33 4720B5461

34 4731G5101
*473300501

35 47330582
36 4733 A686
4733A687
4734-653

37 4734-652
38 473485381
*4734B1901

39 47348515

Water Tank

Water Tank Bracket, x2

Table Leg Ass'y, M2. Includes
all hardware to install legs to
table top.

Table Ass'y (Top 29 3/4 x 37 7/8")
Table Top, Butcher Board

Seat Ass'y, Roadside, 991

Stove Cabinet Ass'y

Sink Cabinet Ass'y

Lower Galley Ass'y

Sliding Bench Ass'y

Table Ass'y, (Top 19" x 48%)
Table Top, Butcher Board
Storage Cabinet, 991

22 4730H503 Chassis-~Not sold as package
PARTS NOT SHOWN--Some parts listed below are included in parts diagrams in other parts of cataloq.
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NGO, DESCRIPTION
8-234 Tobacco Brown Paint, Pressurized Can 4720A5211 Crank Handle
8-239 Sandalwood Beige Paint,Pressurized Can  4720A5951 Table Strap
883121 Silicone Lubricant 472083031 Safety Chain, x2
1201B660 Lug Nut--Spare Tire Mount 4720C169 Cable Clip for 1/8" Cable
4710A051 Sink Clips 4725-1981 Curtain Tabs, M20
4714-021 4-Amp Fuse 472506801 Window Drapes
4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit 4727B4451 Canvas Patch, Cocoa Brown,fire Retardant
4714~0601 Lug Bolt, Right Hand 4728-1651 Water Repellent, Scotchgard
4714-0611 Lug Bolt, Left Hand 47285641 Canvas Retainer Package
4714-0641 Curtain Tahs, M250 472BA6151 Lift Pockets, M4, Cocoa Brown
4714-070)1 Seal Spray for Tops 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Pkg., M2
4714-0711 Copper Gas Line, 100" 4730A260 Canvas Clip
4714-0721 Door Moulding Pkg., 4 1/2 Feet Long 4730A3211 Access Door Keys, M2
4714073  Sealant, Urethane, Tube, 11.5 0z Tube 4730A325 Small Cable Clips for 1/16" Cable
4714-1851 781 Sealant, for Lift Ass'ys 4730A354 Stud
4714-2171 Dry Klean Pads, M12. For cleaning Canvas 473080981 Retaining £ Ring, M12
4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit 4730D2491 Pin & £ Ring Pkg. M3. For Lift Ass'y
4714-2251 Fabric Cenent, M12 4731A2521 Pin for Lift Ass'y
4714-5991 Top Wood Panel Pkg. 47328479  Safety Pin
4714-6111 Rivet Kit 4733E562  Parts Package B
4714A1611 Nylon Screen Net, Fire Retardant 4734-180 fMachine Screw, Gas-Bottle Bracket
4714A4671 Small Parts Package, 900 Series 4734-411 Seal, Lift Trim Blank, x3.
4714A6021 Shock Cord, 12 feet 4734412 Lift Trim, x1
4714C211) Water Line, 102" Long 4734-5851 Spare Tire Mount
4714C6101 Dealer Parts Kit 4734-5211 Cable Ass'y, M2, Screen Door
4715-537 Steel Pulley Ass'y 4734R422  Stripe Decal, Farly Models
4715-528 Plastic Pulley Ass'y 47348422 Stripe Decal, Late Models
4720A0721 Cooler Clip 4735A1551 Wire Harness
4720A238 Thrust Nut, Whiffle Tree 4735A1571 Pigtail
4720A2421 Thrust Bearing, Whiffle Tree 4771-263 Coupler Hitch Pin
REPAIR PARTS FOR ACLCESSORIES
PART NO. DESCRIPTION PART NO, DESCRIPTION
4714-5831 Bumper Extension (473386481) 4734-153  Wardrobe Bracket (4733-6441)
4715-5761 Fave Pole Ass'y for Canopy 4734-1681 Cup Holder, Vanity Board
4728-5721 Center Pole Ass'y (472B-5611) 8450A535 Pole Ass'y, Add-A-Room
4728-578 FEave Pole for Cabana B451-912 Hook Stakes, Canopy
4728-579 Brace Pole for Cabana, x2 B460-176 Rope Adjuster, Canopy
473276111 Heater Vent Ass'y 8460A143 Poly Ropes, x3, Canopy
4733-0821 Toothbrush Holder, Vanity Board 5215~5061 Vent Hood Ass'y (4733-6541)

*Not shown on parts diagram.

+When ordering Canvas, please state if canvas has Nylon, Aluminum

Also if the material is fire retardant.
Items showing "x3" Etc,
are sold one to a package.

Items showing "M2" Ftc. indicate that they are
packages of two. They are priced each.

indicate that they are used times thres on that part of the trailer.

13

Pride, or Aluminum Talan Zippers.

They

packed two to a package and they are sold only in




Panels
Patriot

[e
A

—®
\\
RCIC,

e
7
SRR

NOTE: Panels are plain. Please send Logos & Decals as required.
PANELS PARTS LIST--PATRIOT AND SETTLER
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED DN MODELS SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS
1 4737-0161 Panel, Left Side, Body , Less Decals . . Patriot Send Name Decal,
4737-0641 Panel, Left Side, Body , Less Decals . . Settler Coleman Decal and
2 ¥47330377 Coleman Decal--Early Models « o « . « . Patriot,Ssttler Stripe Decal with
#47330377 Coleman Decal--Late Models o . + « « . « Patriot,Settler all Left Panels
3 *473%4-418 Decal, Patriot--Early Models . . . . » . Patriot
*¥473470418 Decal, Patriot--~Late Models. . . . . . . Patriot
*#473%7-080 Decal, Settler-~Early Models . . . . « o Settler
*¥4737A080 Decal, Settler--Late Models . . . . . . Settler
4 *4734A42]1 Stripe Decal-~Farly Models, x1 . . . . . Patriot,5ettler
#47%48421 Stripe Decal--Late Models, x1 . . . . » Patriot,Settler
5 473%-2%31 Cable Hatche o o o o 6 o o o s » o s o o Patriot Not used on Settler
*4734-446 Screw, B-15x1/2%", Phillips, Pan Head . . Patriot Not used on Settler
5] 47%3B13%11 Side Marker Lamp, Reds « » = o o « = « o Patriot,Settler
7 %4714 A0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red « - - . « « « Patriot,Settler
*¥12032894 Rivets-~Holds lamp to trailer. . . . . . Patriot,Settler
8 4710-3621 Roll Pins, Ml & o o « « o « o = » = o « Patriot,Settler
9 4737~021 Rail, Body, Left Side. « « = « « » « o.e. Patriot,Settler
%#1203%-865 Rivet--Rail to Panel . . . . « » « o o « Patrict,Settler
10 *4730A1181 Adjustable Studs, M2, x2 on a side rail, Patriot,Settler
*#1203-867 Rivet, x2 sach stud. ., « « . ¢« » o o « » Patriot,Settler
11 472002111 Panel Divider, x6 on Trailer . . . . . . Patriot,Settler
12 4737-013 Panel, Wall, Left, Middle. - « » « « » o Patriot,Settler
13 4737-054 Panel, Wall, Left, Front . . . . . . . . Patriot,Settler
14 4737055 Panel, Wall, Left Rear o o o o o « « » » Patriot
#4733-274 Shap Bushing o« o o o s s s ¢ » o ¢ o o o Patriot
4737-054 Panel, Wall, Left Rear o « « « + . o . . Settler
15 4737-039 Floor Covering o o o o o s s » o o « « s Patriot -
4737-067 Floor COVELING « « o o » o o ¢ « s o « o oettler
16 473%3%-367 Corner Divider, 17 7/8" Long . « . - . . Patriot,Settler
17 4734-493 Pansl, Wall, End, Long, 48 x 18 1/2. . » Patriot,Settler
18 4733AL001 Panel, Front, Body « » ¢ « « « & s s « « Patriot;Settler GSend Stripe Decals
*4730A1221 Safety Lateh . e s e o s o s o & o « Patriot,Settler with Front Pansls,x2
*#1712-0121 Grommet « o o o 5 « ¢ ¢« o s s ¢ o o o » Patriot,Settler
*4734-36% Sheet Metal Plug (Top Crank Position). . Settler Only
19 £47340421 Stripe Decal, x2,--Early Models, . . . . Patriot,Settler
*4734B421 Stripe Decal, x2,--Early fModels. . . . . Patriot,Settler
20 472001801 Rail, End, Front, Body « « « ¢« « » « « » Patriot,Settler
21 47200210 Panel, Wall, End, Short. . . . « « « . o Patriot,Settler
22 473341171 Filler Plates, X4. + ¢ ¢« o« « « » ¢ o « o Patriot,Settler :
23 4720E2121 Corner Divider o « o o ¢ ¢ » s » o s » o Patriot,Settler /

*Parts not shown

on Parts Diagram.

14




.amping Irailers

PANELS PARTS LIST--PATRIOT AND SETTLER

Panels
Patriot & Settler

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON MODELS
24 4737-057 Panel, Wall, Heater, Right Sideo « = o » Patriot
4737-053 Panel, Wall, Right Side. . . . o &« o Settler
25 4737-059 Panel, Wall, Short, nght SldB, Front. . Patriot,Settler
26 4737-017 Rail, Side, Right Rear e o o s s o o o Patriot,Settler
27 4734-375 Seal Retainer, . . e o v o s s« o o Patriot,Settler
28 4737-0181 Panel, Body, Right Front o e s s« o o Patriot,Settler Send Stripe Decal
29 #M734R421 Stripe Decal, xl,--Early Models « s« « o Patriot,Settler Cut to.15" long
*4734B421 Stripe Decal, xl,--Late Models , . . . . Patriot,Settler Cut to 15" long
30 4737-051 Rail, Side, Right Front. « o ¢« &« o . « . Patriot,Settler
31 473381321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber. . ¢« « « » » o - Patriot,Settler
32 4714A0841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber . . . . . o Patriot,Settler
33 4733A505 Door Bulkhead, Front o o« o o « ¢« s o Patriot,Settler
T4 4734A337 Door Seal, Access Door, Black Rubber .« o Patriot,Settler
35 4734 A0571 Seal Strip, Front & Rear, WMetal. . . ., . Patriot,Settler
36.. 4733A506 Door Bulkhead, Rear. e o s o o s s o & » Patriot,Settler
“z7 4733A379 Filler . . . e ¢ s s s ¢ 2 s o« o « Patriot,Settler
38 4732-1521 City Water Flll ASS Yo o o e s« o o o o Patriot Only
*¥4734-446  Screw, x3 on Elty Water Flll to Trailer. Patriot Only
39 4734-0681 Drain Spout ASS'Ye o o o 2 o » o o » s o Patriot Only
40 o= 4737-0141 Panel, Right Rear, Body. « « « « « « » - Patriot Send Name Decal and
4737-0681 Panel, Body, Right Rear. « « « » » » « « Settler Stripe Decal with
41 *4737-080 Settler Decal--Early Models. « « o« « « . Settler Right Rear Panels
*4737A080 Settler Decal--Late Models . . . . . . . Settler
*4734-418 Patriot Decal--Larly Models. o o » « o « Patriot
*4734A418 Patriot Decal--Late Models . . . » o . . Patriot
42 »4734R42]1  Stripe Decal--Larly Models o « o o o o o Patriot,Settler Cut to 25" Length
#4734B421  Stripe Decal--lLate Models . . . . . . . Patriot,Settler Cut to 25" Length
43 4737-017 Rail, Side, Right Rear « « . o . « » « « Patriot,Settler
44 4730B1211 Rail Stops, M2 . . . » s s s ¢ « o o Patriot,Settler
45 4737-058 Panel, Wall, Galley, Rear. s s o s« o o o Patriot
4737-053  Panel, Wall, Right Rear. . . « . o+ » . « Settler
46 4737-056 Panel, Wall, Galley. o « o &« o o « « o o Patriot
4737-053 Panel, Wall . . o ¢ o ¢« » s o « « « » » Settler
47 4737-066 Wheel Well Ass'y . . e ¢ ¢ s =« « o o Patriot,Settler
48 47200210 Panel, Wall, Rear, Short Curbside . . . Patriot,Settler
49 4734493 Panel, Wall, Rear. . ¢ o « o » ¢« o« o« » » Settler
4734D120  Panel, Wall, End, Rear . , . e o s o o Patriot
*4710A%54 Receptacle, 4710A355 Cover, 4710A363 Box Patriot Only Sea Electrical Page
*4731A1321 Breaker Switch, 4731B131 B, Box & Cover, Patriot Only See Electrical Page
20 4733R4341 Corner, Right Rear, Left Front . . . . . Patriot,Settler
51 4720D1791 Rail, End, Reale o o « o o o o s o » o » Patriot,Settler
52 473381011 Panel, Rear, Body. o o e o o « o Patriot,Settler Send Stripe Decal
53 *4734R421 Stripe Decal, xl--Early MOdels s e o o o Patriot,Settler with Rear Panels
*4734B421 Stripe Decal, xl--Late Models., . . . . . Patriot,Settler
54 4734-5941 Bumper Guard Ass'y . . 2 s s o . s o . o Patriot,Settler
55 4734-3921 Tall Light ASs'y & o o o o o ¢ s » & « » Patriot,Settler
56 4714-0871 Tail Light Lens . . . o o o o « o « o » Patriot,Settler
57 4733-3911 Tag Holder & Light Ass'y . o o « « & » . Patriot,Settler
58 4714-~0881 Tag Holder Light Lens. o o o o s s o o o Patriot,Settler
59 471585051 Latch Ass'y. . . % e o« s o o o s o o Patriot,Settler
60 4733R4351 Corner, Left Rear, nght Front . . o ¢« .  Patriot,Settler
61 4730A1221 Safety Latch . « . . e 0 s s s « « « Patriot,Settler
672 4737-073 Rail Stops, x6 Patrlot- x2 SEttler o ¢ « Patriot,Settler

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram,

EARLY MODEL STRIPE DECAL

Black

Orange
Beige
Orange

Black

13

LATE MODEL STRIPE DECAL

Black
Beige
Orange
Beige
Orange
Beige
Black




Panels

randywine,

PANELS PARTS [ IST--980 @VALLEY FORGE;

Malley Forge,

NOTE:

960 @BRANDYWINE ;

Panels are plain,

Please send Logos & Decals as required.

991, LEXINGTON; 992

Camping Trailers

& ORKTOWN,

CODE BART NO. DESCRIPTION USED ON MODELS SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS
1 4733D1081 Panel, Left Body, Less Decals & Tape. . 980 Send with Left Panels
4733D1111 Panel, Left Body, Less Decals & Tape. . 990, 992 Water Decal, Stripe
473480241 Panel, Left Body, Less Decals & Tape. . 991 Decal, Coleman Logo,
*¥4735A098 Water Decal--ship one with each l.Papel 980,990,991,992 & Name Logo.
#4733C377 Coleman Ldgo--£arly 900 Models. . . . . 980,990,991,992
*¥4733D377 Coleman Logo--Late 900 Models . . . . » 980,990,991,992
2 4733A051 Descal, Valley Forge--Early 980 Models . 980 ,
47338051 Decal, Valley Forge--Late 960 Models. . 980 NOTE ¢
47338407 Decal, Brandywine--Larly 990 Mpdels . . 990
4733C407 Decalz Brandzwina—-Latey%D Models ., ., 990 See DE'IQB'BB for
4734-468 Decal, Lexington--farly 991 Models . . 991 description of Late
47%4A468 Decal, Lexington--Late 991 Models . . . 991 -
473%R46% Decal, Yorktown--Early 992 Models . . . 992 & Larly Model Stripe
47338463 Decal, Yorktown--Late 992 Models. . . . 992 [)BCIE].S‘
3 47347422 Stripe Decal--Early Models, x1 L.Panel 980
4734B422 Stripe Decal--Late Models, x1 L. Panel 980
47347421 Stripe Decal--Early Models, x2 L.Panel 990,991, 992
47348421 Stripe Decal--~Late Models, x2 L. Panel 990,991,992
4 4733-2331 Cable Hatch o « « « « o « o o +» « » » « 980,990,991,992
5 4731A1711 Recessed Fill Spout + o & » « « « . » . 980,990,991,992
6 4710-3621 Roll Pins, M4 . ¢« « o« o & &« « o o o « o 980,990,991,992
7 473%4-1771 Rail, Left Side Body. .« « « « o o o » - 980
4734AL761 Rail, Left Side Body. « « o o » « . « . 950, 991
4734A1781 Rail, Left Side Body. « o o s s o » o » 992
8 4730A1181 Adjustable Stud Package, M2 . . . . . . 980,990,991,992
9 4732-1521 City Water Fill . « . o « & « &« « o o . 980,990,991,992
10 4734-0681 Drain Spout « o o o s o o & » o s o o o 980,990,991,897
11 4730B1211 Rail Stops, M4. . . . . « ¢« & o « « « o 980,990,991,992
12 47320112 Panel, Wall, Wheel Well . . . . . . . . 980
47330251 Panel, Wall, Wheel Well . . . . . . . . 990,992
4734~491 Pansl, Wall, Wheel Well . . . . . . . . 991
*4734-435 Bushing used on 4734-491 . . . . . . . 991
13 4734-404 Dust Cover, Left Side Rear Panpel. . . . 980,990,991,992
%#110380808 Screw used x4 to put on Dust Cover. . . 980,990,991,992
*#4733-389 Snap Bushing, x1 used on Dust Cover . . 980,990,991,992
*¥473%3-274 Snap Bushing, x2 used on Dust Cover . . 980,990,991,992
14 47%34-472 Panel, Unfinished, Wall . . . . « . . . 980
4733A249 Panel, Wall, Unfinished . . . . .« » o 990, 991, 992
15 4733A1621 Wheel Well Ass'y . . . . « « + o . o« o 980,991,990,992
16 47310224 Floor Covering o+ o « « o o« o« o o o » s 980
4730G309 Floor Covering o « o s o o @ . . . . 990,991,992

*Parts not shown

on parts diagram

s
=23




PANELS PARTS LIST-~980,

990, 991, 992 continued,

Panels

980, 990, 991, 992

USED ON MODELS

d

€ 8 8w 4

1111

.

-e!@c‘teo.nc'noaacept‘o'o--ao.-o

G e o 8 5 a9 e o 4

CoDE PART NGO, DESCRIPTION
17 4733A244  Floor Trim . T v s e e o o 4 4 s .
18 4720F209  Panel, Wall, Long, Fronmt , ., . . PN
47200210  Panel, Wall, Short, Front, , . ¢ e e
19 4720£2111 Panel Divider, Wall, 17 5/8" Long
20 4734-403  Panel, Wall, Unfinished, e o e s e
4734-443%  Panel, Wall, Unfinished. . o s e s o
4734~463  Panel, Wall, has Receptable, finishe
*4710A355 Receptacle Cover, 4710A363 Box
*¥4710A354 Receptacle, and 1216-239 Strain Relief
21 4734-427 Dust Cover . , ° & a9 s s o o 4 84 o o
22 4734-492  Panel, Short, Wall , ., , ., . ., . B
23 Panel Divider, 8 1/2Y, send 4720E2
24 4710D210  Panel, End, Front, Short . . o e s e
4734-493  panel, End, Front, Long . . . . ., .
25 4733A4341 Corner, Right Rear, Left Front .
T *12032864 Rivet
(26} 4733a1p001 Panel, Front Body. . , . , , . . . .
27" 4734R421  Stripe Decal, x2--Early Models .
4734B421  Stripe Decal, x2--Late Models, ., , ,
28 471585051 Latch Ass'y » x4 , , , ., . . . .
29 47T33ARL171 Filler Plate, x4 . , ., , . e e e .
30 472001801 Rail,Body, Front , . . . s e 6 4 s
31 4730A122]) Safety Lateh . © s e 6 e s s 4 4 .
32 1212-0121 Grommet ., , . e e e s e 4w . .
33 4733A4351 Corner, Left Rear, Right Front , . .
== ¥1203-864 Rivets, x5
34 4720£2121 Corner Dividers , , , , . . e o . 4
35 4710A354 Receptacle, 4710A355 Cover, 4710A363
See Electrical Page for wiring diagram
36 4733A243  Floor Trim, Right Side, Front. . . .
473%3-296 Floor Trim, Right Side, fromt , ., ,
37 47200205  Panel, Wall, Curbside, Short PR
47328232 Wall Panel, Curbside, Short , . . .
38 4720E1331 Rail, Right Side, Front, ., . . PR
€ T 4730E1331 Rail, Right Side, Front, , . e o o .
\QQ;: 4733-1101 Panel, Body, Right Front . , , ., .
o 4733-1131 Panel, Body, Right Front o e 4 W e
40 4733C377 Coleman Logo--Early Models . , s s e
. 4733D377 Coleman Logo--lLate Models, . . . ..
(tgf 473381321 Side Marker Lamp, Amber ., ., . o o
= \\**4714A0841 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Amber . - .
42 4733A505 Door Bulkhead, Front ., . , 5 e s e
43 47348337  Seal Strip (Black Rubber)., . . , ., .
44 4734A0571 Seal Strip, Front & Rear, Metal, , .,
45 4734-375  Seal Retainer, x2. . , , . . PR
46 4733A506 Door Bulkhead, Rear, , . . s e e
4733A379  Filler , , , . P es e s 0w 0 4 4 .
48 »  4733B1311 Side Marker Lamp, Red. , . s e e s
O %4714A0851 Side Marker Lamp Lens, Red . , ., ., ,
(2?) 4733-1091 Panel, Body, Right Side, Rear. , . ,
4733-1121 Panel, Body, Right Side, Rear. . . e
50 4734R421  Stripe Decal, Efarly Models o e 4 w e
47348421 Stripe Decal,; Late flodels, x1 |, . .
47347422 Stripe Decal, Early Models | e s u .
47348422 Stripe Decal, Late Models . . PR
51 4720E1351 Rail, Right Side, Rear , . . e e
473001351 Rail, Right Side, Rear . ., . P
52 47200203  Panel, Wall, Right Side, Rear. . , .,
47334250 Panel, Wall, Wh, Well, Right Side, R
53 4734-472 Panel, wWall, Unfinished, . ., ., . . .
4733A248  Panel, Unfinished, Wall, . ., , e e e
24 4733-242 Floor Trim, Rear . , , , e o o s s o
'53} 473381011 Panel, Rear Body . . . .. .. .. .
s *4734R421  Stripe Decal, Eariy Models, x2 . , .
*¥4734B421  Stripe Decal, Late Models, x2, , . .
56 4734-5941 Bumper Guards, x2, ., . , . , . o e
P 4734-3921 Tail Light Ass'y , , ., . . e s e o
58 4714-0871 Tail Light Lens , , , . v e e e o
59 4733-3911 Tag Holder & Light'Ass'y © s o 6 & .
4714-0881 Tag Holder Light tens, , . ., . . .
472001791 Rail, Rear Body . .. .. .. .. .
62 4733-~367 Corner Divider, 17 7/8Y x2 980,990, x
6% 4731H137  Panel, Wall, (Panel Only). . . . . .
*¥4733C6401 Power Converter, Less 4733-1651 Cord
64 4734-426 Dust Cover St s e e s e e 0o W . .
*4734-377  Spap Bushing . . . , ., . . « e e e
65 4730B172 Table Stop . . . ... ... e e

*Parts not shown on Parts Diagram

° e s o o

4

W0

° e 0 & o o

* % 4 s e 4

e 8 s s 5 o

T e e v s oo s g4

R T

L

o .

We © o o 5 o o

s

e s s &

980,990,992
980,990,992

991
980,990,991,992
980

990,992

991

991 only

991 only
980,990,992
990,991,992
980,990,991,992
980,990,992

991
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,997
980,990,991,997
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,997
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,992

980,990,992
990, 980, 997

980
990, 997
980

990, 991,
980
990,991,992
980
990,991,99;.
980,990,991, 99
980,990,991, 992
580,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 992
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 992
980,990, 991, 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991,992
980,990,991,997
980

990,991,992

980

980

990,991, 997
990,991, 997

980

990,991,992

980

997,991,997

980

992

990,991,992
980,990, 991,997
980,990,991 997
980,990, 991,992
980,990,991 992
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991 997
980,990,991 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991 992
980,990,991 992
980,990,991 .99
980,990,951, 997
980,990,991, 997
980,990,991, 99

SPECTIAL INSTRUCTIONS
Not used on 991

No Dust Cover

See Electrical Page
See Electrical Page
Not used on 991

Not used on 980

x2 980;x4 990,991,992

Send Stripe Decal

Not used on 991
Not used on 991

Not used on 991

Send Coleman Logo

Uses 1203-894 x2

Send Stripe Decal
and Name Decal

Send Stripe Decal

Used x2 997




Seat Assembly
Curbside, 980, 990,
992

Camping Trailers

SEAT ASSY, CURBSIDE

a»igjl

S s s

CURBSIDE SEAT & STORAGE ASS'Y, 4733C551, 980
CURBSIDE SEAT & STORAGE ASS'Y, 4733D555, 990, 992

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION
1 4733C184 Storage Cabinet Top, 980 14 4733C196 Table Rest, Curbside, 990,992
4733C194 Storage Cabinet Top, 990, 992 4733B1861 Table Rest, Curbside 980
%*110381008 Screw, #10-5/8" (Top to Cabinet) 15 4733%-223  Door Pull
2 4720A0721 Cooler Clips, M2 16 4733-6521 Door Ass'y, Complete
*1103B0608 Screw, #6-1/2" x2 each clip 1y *¥4733-222 Door Hinge
3 472565241 Cushion Ass'y, Complete, 980 #1203-871 Pop Rivet (Door Hinge to Cabinet)
472565281 Cushion Ass'y, Complete,990,992 18 4714-0721 Moulding, Door, Vinyl, Fasten
4 472565551 Cushion Cover, 980 with contact cement
472565561 Cushion Cover, 990, 992 19 4710A2681 Table Stop Button. Has 4731-387
5 472565711 Back Rest Ass'y, Complete 580 Bolt in package.
472565821 Back Rest Ass'y, Comp.,990,992 20 4733-035 Cabinet front Panel
6 472565721 Back Rest Cover, 980 21 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Package
477565691 Back Rest Cover, 990, 992 22 *4733B054 Latch Support
7 47338008 Corner Cushion Rest,L. 990,992 23 4733-027 Storage Cabinet Panel, Left
Not used on 980 24 4731A136  Angle
*473%-411 Tek Screw, x4 (to attach Rest) *110380806 Screw
8 4710-2681 Table Stop Button (Seat Backs) 25 4733~026 Cabinet Panel, Right
%*110381016 Screw (Not in 4710-2681 Pkg.) 26 4734-385 Bracket
9 4733B032 Seat Support, 980 *¥4733-060 Rivet, Brown
47338037 Seat Support, 990, 992 27 4734-386 Support Arm
10 47338030 Cushion Support, x1 980, x2 990 #12038221 Rivet, 3/16 x 7/32 (Attaches
11 473%-031 Cabinet Seat Front Panel Bracket to Support Acm)
12 4733%-03% Dinette Seat Spacer, 990, 992 *1103B1008 Screw (Panels to Cabinet Top)
) Not wused on 980 *4733-060 Rivet, Brown

13 473%-044 Storage Cabinet Spacer, 990,992
Not used on 980

*Not shown on Parts Diagram.
Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used x2 on assembly. They are sold one to a packags.




Seat Assy, Roadside
80,990, 991, 992
§§§ Ass'y, Settler

~amping lrailers

'Y, K SIDE
SEAT ASSEMBLY, ROADSIDE, 4733C582, 980, 991 §§§? &SS‘{ %@&% E%
SEAT ASSEMBLY ROADSIDE, 4733D556 990, 992

LopE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4725G5711 Back Rest Ass'y, 980, 991
472505821 Back Rest Ass'y, 990, 992
2 472505721 Back Rest Cover, 980, 991
472565691 Back Rest Cover, 990, 992
3 472565551 Cushion Cover, 980, 991

472565561 Cushion Cover, 990, 992
4 472565241 Cushion Ass'y, 980, 991
472565281 Cushion Ass'y, 990, 992
] 733A001 Corner Cushion Rest, Rqgt,990,992
Not wused on 980, 991
4733-033 Dinette Seat Spacer, 990, 992
Not used on 980, 991
4710A2681 Stop Button, 4731-387 Bolt in Pkg
4733C197  Table Rest, Roadside
4733-031  Seat Panel, Front
47338032 Seat Support, 980, 991
4733B037  Seat Support for 990, 992
11 4733B030  Cushion Supports, x2 990, 992;
x1 980, 991,
12 4710-2681 Stop Button, x3 980, 991, x4 990,992
#1103B1016 Scrsw--Not in 4710-2681 Pkg.,
13 4734-385 Seat Bracket
*4733-060 Rivet, Brown(Brkt to Cush.Support)
14 4734-386  Support Arm
*1203822) Rivet, 3/16 x 7/32 long
Attaches Brkt to Sup. Arm
*4733-060 Rivet, Brown

*Not shown on Parts Diagram,
Items showing x2 etc. indicate that they are
used times two an assembly. They are sold 1 to pkag,

on

OO~

SEAT ASS'Y, SETTLER, 4737-541
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

4724A5371 Seat Cushion
4724A5341 Cushion Cover

4737-060 Seat Support

4737-061  Seat Angle

4733-031  Seat Panel

4737-062 Dinette Seat Corner
4737-069 Cushion Support, x2
*4733-060 Rivet

*1103B1012 Screw (Seat to Trailer)

*Not shown on Parts Diagram,

N U G




Seat Ass'y, Curbside

Storage Cabinet
Q?

Camping Trailers

ggé? Agggy; Q" gﬁgggg CURBSIDE SEAT ASS'Y, 991, 47348540

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

] 1 472565711 Back Rest Ass'y, Complete
2 472565721 Back Rest Cover
. n 3 472565241 Cushion Ass'y, Complete
] 4 472565551 Cushion Cover
. 5 47338032 Seat Support

6 47%4-386 Support Arm
%¥12038221 Rivet (Arm to Bracket)

7 4734-385 Seat Bracket
%4733-060 Rivet (Brkt. to Cushion Support)

8 473381861 Table Rest

9 4710A2681 Stop Button on Table Rest, has

4731-387 Bolt in Pkg.
10 4733-031 Seat Panel, Front
11 47338030 Cushion Support
12 47102681 Stop Button, x3
*1103B1016 Screw~-Rivet not included in
4710~2681 Package
*4714-0721 Edge Moulding, fasten with
contact cement
*4733.060 Rivet, Brouwn

*Not shown on Parts Diagram.

Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate that they are
used times two on assembly. They are sold one
to a package.

! URBSIDE, 991, 47348515
STORAGE CABINET ASS ‘Y, CUR £ STQRAGE CABENE?» 991
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 47%48192 Cabinet Top
#110381008 Screw, (Front & Sides to Top)
2 4720A0721 Cooler Clips
110380608 Screw, x2 each clip
47%4-196 Cabinet Divider
4734-193 Cabinet Panel, Right
4733-035 Cahinet Panel, front, x2
4714-0721 Door Moulding Pkg., 4 1/2 feet
4733%-6521 Door Ass'y, Complete
4733-223 Dopor Pull
4733-222 Door Hinge
#120%-871 Rivet (Door Hinge to Cabinst)
10 473%4-3%18 Drawer Guldes, x4
11 4733B054 Latch Supports, x3
12 47334661 Drawer x2
13 473%-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
*1203C248 Rivet (Each Latch x4)
14 4734-466 Cabinet Back Panel
15 473%-027 Cabinet Panel, Left
*4733-060 Rivet

*Not shown on parts diagram

WD~ U R




Slide-out Bench

SLIDING BENCH ASS'Y,
SLIDING BENCH ASS'Y,
SLIDING BENCH ASS'Y,
STATIONARY BENCH, LEFT, 991,

991, 4734-652
PATRIOT, 4737-551
SETTLER, 4737-542
PATRIOT, SETTLER, 4734-650

STATIONARY BENCH, RIGHT,991, BATRIOT, SETTLER, 4734-651
CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734-461 Slide Support Leg, x2 13 4720A143 Lock Bracket
*4720A392 End Cap for Slide Support Leg *12038221 Rivet
2 4724A5261 Cushion, 991 14 4730A399 Lock Bar
4724R5211 Cushion, Patriot 15 4734-459  Support Leg
4724A53%361 Cushion, Small, x2, Settler 16 4734-385 Bracket, x2 Each Stat. Bench
3 4724A5311 Cushion Cover, 991 *¥4733-411 Tek Screw, x2 each Bracket
472565551 Cushion Cover, Patriot 17 4734-475 Edge Moulding, x2
4724A5331 Cushion Cover, Settler 18 4734~452  Panel, Bench, x2
4 4724A5251 Back Rest, 991 : 19 4737~033 Floor Trim, Patriot, Settler
4724A5201 Back Rest, Patriot 4734-469 Floor Trim, 991
4724A5351. Back Rest, Settler 20 4734-451  Panel Divider
5 4724R5231 Back Rest Cover, 991 21 4737-545 Panel, Patriot, Settler
4724A5191 Back Rest Cover, Patriot 4734-660 Panel, Bench, Short, 991
4724A5321 Back Rest Cover, Settler 22 4734-455 Bench Frame, Slideout, 991
6 4720B401 Wood Strip,x2, 991, Set., Pat. 4737-031  Bench Frame, Patriot, Settler
7 4734-~454 Bench Angle, x2 *4737-032 Cushion Support, Set,, Patriot
8 4734-456 Bench Support, x2 *4734-460 Cushion Support, 991 for
9 4734-457  Support Leg, x3 Slide-0ut Bench
10 4734-462 Panel Retainer Angle, x2 *4724-506 Table Strap, x2 991, Settler
11 4730B172 Table Stop *1203-864 Rivet
*¥1203C€872 Rivet *¥4733-411 Tek Screw

12 4734AR0571 Door Seal, x2
*Not shown on Parts Diagram,

Items showing "x2" Ete. indicate they are used times two on assembly,

7

They are sold one to pkg.




BRAKE
HOUNTING
NUT

SEAL

BRAKE § 40
ASSEMBLY oo

Figure 1

I

BEARING

outer { g ) GRE
BEARING CAP Py

INNER

WHEEL &
ASSEMI

“E"iﬁ —
SPINDLE
MUT
e
» WASHER @ . .
§ Rim furnished
It with Tire

@
Figure 2 {\@/

PARTS LIST-~figure 1

CODE  COLEMAN NO, FAYETTE NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4714229 D8-201790 . . . . . Brake Mounting Nut, 7/16"(10"x74")
2 4714-228 08-900107 o o Grease Seal
3 47144226 08-204559 (Lm11949§ Quter Bearing

4714-224 08-203141 (LM1191D Quter Cup--Not Shown
4 4714-236 0B8-204640 « o o » o Cotter Pin, 1/8% Dia, x 1 1/8" Long
5 47140621 79-000198 . PO Grease Cap
6 a., 4714~0601 08-900035 o & & + o Lug Bolt, Right Hand
b, 4714-0611 08900036 . . + . . Lug Bolt, Left Hand
7 4714-234 08-201766 « s o o » Spindle Nut
B 4714-235 79-000015 . . . . . Spindle Washer
9 a, 4714-5701 11-9219-50, . « . . *Hub & Drum, Right Hand, Complete
b. 4714-5711 11-9220-50. . o - . *Hub & Drum, Left Hand, Complete
c. 4714-5721 01-9492-01., . . « . ¥*¥Hub, Right Hand, Complete
d. 4714-5731 01-9493-01, . . . »  **Hub, Left Hand, Complete
10 4714-223 08-203689 gLaasagga Inner Bearing
4714-2221 08-203276 (L44610), Inner Cup-~Not Shown
11 a. 4733-3521 60-250178 . . . . . **¥Right Hand Brake, Only
b, 4733%-3531 60-250179 + o . . o *%%*Lgft Hand Brake, Only
c. 4714A2011 Brake Package--~ACCESSORY--Contains Left & Right Brake,

Left & Right Hub & Drum, Bearings, Seals, & Mounting Nut.

*With Grease Seal, Cups & Bearings, less Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Nuts,
*#For Trailers that do not have electric brakes. Hub with Grease Seal, Cups,
and Bearings, -less Hub Cap, Grease Cap & Lug Nuts,
*¥%#Fgr breakdown of brake parts, see Brake Page.

PARTS LIST-~Fiqure 2

COLEMAN FAYETTE NUMBER
CODE PART NO. PART NO. REQUIRED DESCRIPTION
1 4735A221 79-000160 4 Hanger
2 4714237 08-900037 4 Hanger Bolt
3 4714-238 08-204147 4 Hanger Bolt Nut ’
4 4714-239  79-009960 2 Spring
5 4714-230 79000215 4 U-Bolt
6 4714232 79-000102 2 Spring Clamp
7 4714-2311 08-201789 8 U-Bolt Nut
NOTE Torque all bolt nuts to 25 to 30 Ft. Lbs.

PARTS NOT SHOWN

AXLE

S

4733R6311 Axle
4730E301  Axle
47378514  Axle

4734-0311 Axle
4714-0131 Axle

TIRE & RIMS

4715-379 Tire
4730A387 Tire
4734A405 Tire
4737-070 Tire

with Hub, 980
with Electric Brakes, 990, 991, 992
with Hub, Hanger & Springs, Settler, Patriot

ONLY, Less Springs & Hubs, 980, 990, 991, 992
ONLY, Less Springs & Hubs, Settler, Patriot

& Rim, 4.80 x 4. x 8", used on Settler
& Rim, 20 x B, x 10", 980, 990, 991, 992 (Goodyear)
& Rim 5.70 x 8", used on Early 980's
& Rim, 16 x 6.50 x 8", used on Patriot

12

Camping Trailers




47333521

Camping Trailers

ELECTRIC BRA

KE, RIGHT HAND (60250178)

Eleciric

ake

&

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining, Secondary
69870112

47142061 Magnet

69730211

Lever Ass'y

Consists of;

!4714—2&5 Magnet
69740120

t4714-243 Lever
69850112 ‘

4714-242 Spring
69160284 f

SECTION A-A

4733-3531

4714210 Spring
69160282

-A 4714-241 Spring
| 59160316

4714A2071 Shoe &
Lining Ass'y

Primary, 69870117

4714~246 Spring
69160317 2 Req'd

4714-247 Pal Nut
69420571

4714-2041 Adjusting Screw
Ass'y 69890104

ELECTRIC BRAKE, LEFT HAND (60250179)

4714-241 Spring

69160316

4714A2071 Shoe
& Lining,
Primary
69870112

4714-247 Pal WNut

-t 4714A2071 Shoe &

Lining, Secondary
69870112

4714-246 Spring ]
69160317, 2 Req'd

4714-2051 Magnet
& Lever Ass'y
69730212

Consists of:
4714-245 Magneﬂ

69420571 69740120
4714-244 Lever!
69850113
4714242 Sprin%
69160284 _
: 4714-2041 Adjusting Screw  SECTION A-&
4714-210 Spring 69160282 | 1.69890104
ELECTRIC BRAKE REPAIR PARTS-~4733-3521 RIGHT; AND 4733-3531 LEFT,
COLEMAN FAYETTE COLEMAN FAYETTE
PART NO, PART NO. PART NO, PART NO.
4714-204]1 69890104 Adjusting Screw Ass'y’ 4714-245 69740120 Brake Magnet
4714-2051 £9730212 Magnet & Lever Ass'y, Lft. H., 4714-245 69160317 Retainin Spring
4714~2061 69730211 Magnet & Lever Ass'y, Rgt., H. 4714-247 69420571 Pal Nut Magnet to Lever Arm)
4714-210 69160282 Spring-~for Adjusting Screw 4714A2071 698?0112 Brake Shoe & Lining Assty M2
4714~241 69160316 Return Spring 4714A2151 Spring Kit--NOT SHOWN--Contains:
4714~242 69160284 Spring for Magnet & Lever A, Four 4714-246, Two 4714-241 and
4714-243 69850112 Magnet Lever, Right Hand Two 4714-210,
4714~244 69850113 Magnet Lever, Left Hand

3




Chassis

CHASSIS

Detail A

N ) '
@9 @ - it

=

Detail B

CHASSIS~-~ALL] 900 SERIES TRAILERS
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733ApBOL Lift Ass'y--See Parts Diagram 24 Continued
*1202B775 Washer--Lift to Bulkhead *4730B129 Screw Socket
*1006B1610 Hex Bolt, 1/2" x 20 x 5/8" *4720A2421 Thrust Bearing
2 473381541 Corner Bulkhead, x4 *4720A238 Thrust Nut
3 473285671 Adjustable Pulley Brackst *4720C169 Cable Clip, Whiffletree Cable
4 4720AB331 Jack Bracket . 25 - 4730A387 Tire & Rim, 20 x 8 x 10", 990,
5 4720820 Extension, Lower Crank Shaft, 991, 992, Late 980. Goodyear
980, Patriot, Settler 4734R405 Tire & Rim, 5.70x8"-~Early 980
4730B120 Extension, Lower Crank Shaft, 4715-379 Tire & Rim, 4.80x4.8", Saettler
=990, 991, 992 - 4737-070 . Tire & Rim 16x6.50x8", Patriot
5 472086661 Tongue Jack Ass'y--Not on Settler(i?? o 4734A1851 Hub Cap, 10" Wheels, 990, 991,
7 4720A3341 Snap Ring for Tongue Jack ~ = 992, Late 980
8 473083381 Roll Pin, Long 473083921 Hub Cap, Early 980
9 ' 4730A3B4 Small Sprocket--Not on Settler 4730A3921 Hub Cap, 8" Wheel, Settler
*4720AD88 Nylon Bushing 4737-0821 Hub Caps, Patriot
10 1212-0121 Grommet--Not used on Settler 27 4733A6311 Axle, With Hubs, 980
11 473083691 Chain,--Not used on Settler 4730E301 Axle, With Electric Brakes,
*4730A381 Connecting Link 990, 991, 992,
12 1212-B121 Grommet--Not used on Settler 4737A514 hAxle, With Hanger, Springs,
13 4733CH281 Gas Bottle Bracket, Complete Used Settler, Patriot
Not used on Settler See Axle Pg, for Parts Breakdown
*12008B03 Bolt, x4, 5/16" -~ 18 x 3/4" 28 472082371 Guide Channel, Whiffletreg
*1202BP45  Washer, x4 29 4733-5951 Stabilizer Handle
%#12018607 Lock Nut, x4 5/16"-18 30 4720A0731 Stabilizer
*4734-1180 Machine Screw, 1/4"-20 x 2" *#1201B6D4 Lock Nut (Weld Screw on Gusset)
#1201B6101 Lock Nut, 1/4"-20 31 4715B6371 Separator Pulley Ass'y
14 4733-5921 Gas Bottle, Comp., See GCas 32 473004361 Gusset, x3, Except Settler x4
System Diagram--Ngt an Settler 33 4720B157 Short Pin
15 4735A1551 Wire Harness 34 4715-537 Steel Pulley & Bearing
16 4735A1571 Pigtail 35 12048108 Cotter Pin, x4
17 4730A3561 Coupler, 980, 990, 991, 992 36 47158566 Separator
4714-0151 Coupler, Settler, Patriot 37 4720D1561 Long Pin, M2
*4714-2211 Coupler Repair Kit 38 4710~3621 Roll Pin, M4
18 4720A5211 Crank Handle *1201-873 Clamp, put on with 4733-411
19 472083031 Safety Chain *#4733-411 Screw, 1/2" x 16 UNC
20 4730F1179 Bottle Angle, Frontg ENot used *4720C153 Center Bulkhsad, 990, 991, 992
21 4730F179 Bottle Angle, Rear on Settler *4730A496 Wire Clamp
22 472081481 Roll Pin, #S *4734-377 1" Bushing, Plastic
23 4720R1221 Coupling *4720E580 Crank & Sprocket Support)Not
24 472065201 Whiffletree, 980, 990's, Pat. *4730A385 Large Sprocket . . . . JUsed on
471585201 Whiffletree, Settler *4730A340 Sprockast Shaft . . . . .)Settler
*¥4734+42191 Screw Eye, M4

*Not shown d
Items marked
Items marked
four. They

n Parts Diagram
designate they are used times 3 or 4 on trailer,
M4, etc, designate they are packed four to package and are shipped only in packages of

are priced esach unit,

x3, x4, stc.

24

Shipped one at a time.

¢




Camping Trailers

Top Assembly

TOP ASS'Y, 471485811, 980
TOP AS5'Y, 471485911, 990, 991, 992
TOP ASS'Y, 4737-5241, Patriot, Settler

MODEL 990 SHOWN

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 4733A4781 Vent Ass'y, Not used on Pat.,Set. 16
*¥4714-0811 Vent Cover, Not used on Pat.,Set. 17
*4734-478  Garnish (Inside Vent Trim)

*4734-015 Closed End Rivet, x20

2 4733B638 Sandwich Panel, 980, x2 18
47338643  Sandwich Panel, 990,991,992,x2
4734-612  Sandwich Panpel, Pat., Set., x2 19

3 4733R471 Door Slide, Right & Left

*1202B026 MWasher, x4 20
*110381016 Screw, #10-1", x4 21

4 4734-5211 Screen Door Cable Ass'y,

Complete with Hardware 22

5 47338481 Corner, x4 23

6 4733A657 Top Channel, Front & Rear

7 +4733-491  Panel Insert, Use 4714-5991

8 4733-495 Divider--Use 47202121

9 4715E177 Lift Bracket, x4

*4731-387 Bolt, x2 Each Bracket
*1201B603 Nut, x2 Each Bracket
10 4734A174 Edge Moulding

11 4715E109 Canvas Support Bracket 24
*4733~411 Tek Screw, x2 each bracket
12 +4733-490  Panel Insert, lUse 4714-5991 25

13 4734A172 Top Seal, Lg., C.5.,R.5.,980 x2
4737-043 Top Seal, Lg., Patriot,Settler
4734A173  Top Seal, Lg., 990, 991, 992,x2

14 4733A659 Top Channel, Side, 980, x2
4734-614 Top Channel, Side, Pat., Set.,x?
4733A661 Top Channel, Side,990,991,992,x2

15 4733-698 Door Storage Bracket

*1107B0606 Screw, #6-3/8, Phillips Hd,x4
*4733-411 Tek Screw, #10 1/2-20, Phillips Hd.

*Not shown on Parts Diagram,

4733R476
N
*4T734-2%4
*4734-397
4734207
*4734-397
4734-4091
*1203-864
4734A171
4734480
*4734-186
+4734-123
2260-603
*#2260-3251
*4734-389
*1103B10%2
*4734.238
*4734-023
*4737-045
*4734-314
4734A523
*1006B1624
4733R453
*#1203-B65
#1103B1010
*4734-186
*4714-073

Bumper
+Wood Inserts--Use 4714-5991 Pkg.
Tek Screw #6-20x1/2, Phillips Hd.
Exit Tag

Insert, 990 Only,use 4714-5991
Exit Tag

Strike, x4

Rivet, x8

Top Seal, End (Short) x2

Logo, Coleman (rear of top)
Rivet

Divider, 990 Only,use 4714-5991
Light Ass'y, Not used on Settler
Light Lens, NOot used on Settler
Bushing 3/4"

Screw, #10-32, Pan Hd., x3
Connector, x4

Light Harness-~Not on Pat.,Set,
Light Harness--Patriot Only

Fuse Holder, Patriot Only

Brace Ass'y, x2,980;x4 990,991,992
Machine Bolt, 1/4-20, x4

Support Angle

Rivet, x2 each angle

Screw, #10-5/8", x2 each angle
Rivet

‘Vulkem Urethane Sealant,#616,
11.5 0z. Tubes :

+Use 4714-5991 Top Wood Panel Package. The package contains one divider and two four-foot lengths

of top paneling,

5




Access Door
Sereen Door & Jamb

ACCESS

ACCESS DOOR--900 SERIES TRAILERS

CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE BART NO. DESCRIPTION
#*#473505161 Access Door Ass'y--with early 8 4730B3111 Lock Handle
Model Stripe Decal *1201B695 Keps Nut, x2
4733D5161 Access Door Ass'y--with late *1032B1014 Screw, x2
Model Stripe Decal 9 47338126 Spacer for Lock Handle

1 4734~236 Pivot Arm Angle, x2 10 ‘4T33A379 Filler Plate, x2
*4735-411 Tek Screw *¥1203-894 Rivet, x2 each Filler Plate

2 4734243 Snap Clip 11 4733A1031 Seal Strip, Rear (Beige Rubber)

3 4733-411 Tek Screw Q%? 4734-5871 Swing Arm Ass'y

4 4731C2291 Access Floor Covering(Linoleum) 1 1203C872  Pop Rivet, (in 4734-5571 Pkg,)

5 4730A5201 Lock Bar (IE} 12028046 Washer (in 47345571 Pkq,)

6 4733L1021 Access Door Skin *1201B518  Nut, 3/8"-16x5/8%, x2 Door
*¥4734A421 Stripe Decal--Early Models *1201B606 Nut, x2, 3/8"-16 Brikt.
*4734B421 Stripe Decal--Late Models *10068242 Bolt, x2, 3/8"-16x1 1/4n Hdwe .
*4730C318 Open Decal *#1202B046 Washer, x2 (

7 4731C233 Access Door Cap

*Not shown on Parts Diagram,
#*Available only until current stock is exhausted.

SCREEN DOOR & JAMB ASS'Y, 4710H510, 900 SERIES
& 2
SCREEN DOOR & JAMB ASS'Y CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 +4734-2871 Overhead Door Latch Ass'y
2 +4734~5211 Screen Door Cable Ass'y
*1201B614 Nut
*1202B026 Washer
3 4710C4101 Scresn Door Jamb Seal
4 4731-8201 Spring Ass'y
5 4720B3601 Scresn Door Hinge
6 4710A501 Screen Ass'y
*4710-506 Window
7 4710-391 Weather Strip
8 4710-504 Fixed Window
9 4710E3871 Kick Plate, 900 Series
10 4710F5051 Screesn Daor Ass'y
11 4734R346 Bracs--Spld only in Code 13
12 4734-336 Seal
*1203-864 Rivet, x5
13 4732C603 Secresn Door Support Ass'y
14 4710F5091 Door Jamb Ass'y
15 +4714-5691 Screen Door Latch Ass'y, Comp.
*4710B411 Strike
16 4710D4101 Screen Door Jamb Ass'y, same
as code 3,

*Not shown on parts diagram,
+5See index for parts breakdown.




Water System
rain System

&
ng Irailers

WATER SYSTEM--900 SERIES TRAILERS (SETTLER DOES NOT HAVE WATER SYSTEM)

CODE PART NO, __DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION

1 4734-0161 Zurn Pump 12 47311081 Large Hose, 1 1/4%" 1.p,, 11"
*4714-0461 Pump Repair Kit 13 4731A1711 Recessed Fill Spout Ass'y

2 4731-305 Adjustable Hose Clamp 5/8" *4734-446  Screw, x6, #8-15 x 1/2v

3 4714-0101 High Pressure Hose, 54" *4714A058) Cap, Recessed Fill (Push on)

4 4734-432 Check ‘Tes 14 4733B1201 Vent Hose, 1/2" 0.D, Clear

5 4732-1521 City Water Fill Ass'y 15 4735-2131 Water Gottle Complete, Patriot
#4734-446  Screw, x3; #8-15 x 1/2n 16 47140231 Large White Cap--Patriot

6 4714C2111 Water Line, 990, -992; 1p2v Long 17 4714-0221 Smail Cap with Tie-On, Patriot
471482111 Water Line, 980,991, Patrioct,B88" 18 4714-024 Bulb Stem & Collar Cap.

7 473301411 Water Tank *4734A320 Tank Bracket--Not on Pat., Set.

8 4715-450 Hose Clamp, 1 1/4" *1103B1012 Screw, #lD»Z/&", x2 each Brkt,

9 4732-4561 Hose Adapter

10 4715D4381 Spigot

11 Foam Tape, Tape four pieces

around Drain Spigot on W,Tank

*Not shown on Parts Diagram.
Items 1 through 6 used also on Patriot; Items 15 through 18 used exclusive on Patriot.

= -

DRAIN SYSTEM W ' J DRAIN SYSTEM

CODE BART NO, DESCRIPTION

1 4710A0301 Sink, Brushed Chrome
2 4730B3151 Basket Strainer
*4714-066 Crumb Cup

4734-0671 Drain Trap

4731-305 Mini Hose Clamp
4734-0651 Drain Hose

4734-0681 Drain Spout

U

i s




Bed Assemblies
900 Series

BED ASS'Y

4720D540 Front Bed Ass'y,
980, 990, 991

4720F539 Rear Bed Ass'y,
980, 990, 991, 992

4733-650 Front Bed Ass'y,
Long, 992

4737-540 Rear Bed Ass'y,
Patriot

4737-549 Front Bed Ass'y,
Patriot, Settler

BED ASSEMBLY PARTS FOR 900 SERIES TRAILERS

CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION USED ON MODELS
1 4715R4251 Canvas Support Ass'y . . . All Beds
2 472085631 Bow Bracket Ass'y, M2. . . All Beds
3 47208402 Lashing Hook . « . . . . . All Beds
*1203-884 Rivet, used on each hook . All Beds
4 4731-6291 Bed Extensioan. o » o o . 980,990,991,992,Rear

Pat.,Set.,Frt Bed,R.S.

4737-5441 Bed Extension €4737—549§xl Pat.,Set,,frt Bet,C.S.
4733-6291 Bed Extension (Long Bed) . 992 Frpont 8ed
4737-5281 Bed Extension (#737-540)x2 Patriot Rear Bed
5 4734-447 Support Plate, e« s o o ALl Beds
*102081612 Bolt, 1/4"-20 xi3/4" ., . .
*10208162 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x|1 1/4" . .
*1202B102 Washer . . . . « « s« « o All Beds
6 4734-514 lLeg Bracket, . e s« « s« o All Support Legs
*4720A2361 Support Rod & Pal Nuts . . All Support Legs
7 4733A6351 Front Support Ass'y. . . . Pat. Frt. Bed xl &
992 Long Bed x2
8 -472085821 Front Support Ass'y. o . . 980,990,991,Front x2
. Pat, ,Set,,frt Bed x2
992 Front Bed x2
4734-5881 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2 980,990,991,992,Rear
4737-5281 Rear Bed Support Ass'y, x2 Patriot Rear Bed, x2
9 472080831 Nylon Wheel. . . . . . . . All Bed Extensions
*4731-128 Rivet (Rivet Head must be flush or below the
surface of the extension)
*472085621 Roller Ass'y . . . . . . . All Bed Extensions
¥1203-863 Rivets « & o 4 o o & o o » All Bed Extensions
10 4720A0771 Bed Support Clips, M4, . . All Beds
11 406-00-000-39 Bed Seal, 6 foot each All Beds
12 4735A6531 Mattress . . . . . . . . . GSettler
4724-5401 Mattress . . o o . o . . . Patriot Front Bed
4724-5411 Mattress . o . o . . . . . Datriot Rear Bed
4725D5391 Mattress o « o & o o o . . 980,990,991, 992 x2
13 4735A6541 Mattress Cover . . . . . . Settler
472585351 Mattress Cover . . . . . ., Patriot Front Bed
4724-5111 Mattress Cover . . . . . ., Patroit Rear Bed,Sm,
472505381 Mattress Cover . . o o o . 980,990,991,992
14 472586201 Mattress, Small. . . . . . 992
15 472586191 Mattress Cover, Small, . . 992

*Parts not shown

Items marked

Hmz 1
and sold in packages of two.

on Parts Diagram,

etc.

designate they are packed two per package
They are priced per each.

28




Galley & Cabinets
980

Camping Trailers

Wy

GALLEY & CABINETS, 980

SINK CABINET, 4733A587
WORK CABINET, 4733A693
STOVE CABINET, 4733A686
LOWER CALLEY ASS'Y, 47334694, 980

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734A089 Sink C, Panel, Rear *1201B695 Nut, x4 35 47338054 Latch Support, x2
2 4733A062 Sink C. Panel, Side *101681018 Bolt, x4 36 4733-6521 Gal, Door Ass'y, x2
3 4734A088 Sink Cabinet Top 18 4720A4511 Stove Cover Support 37 4733A6531 Ctr. Gal, Door Ass'y
*1103B1008 Screw(Panels to top) 19 4733-5581 Chrome Stove Cover 38 4734-246 Lower Galley Spacer,
4 4734-0671 Drain Trap 20 4733-401 Stove Cover Latch (Panel) x2 |
5a Washer for Basket Strainer *4733-402 Stove Cover Strike 39 Number not assigned i
5b 473083151 Basket Straimer Comp. 21 471080311 Stove, 3-Burner 40 4714-0721 Door Moulding Pkg x3 |
6 4710A0301 Sink, Br, Chrome Brushed Chrome 41 4733-4661 Galley Drawers, x3
7 4734~0161 Pump 22 4734A087 Stove Cabinet Top 42 4734-318 Drawsr Guides, x6
B 4714-066 Crumb Cup 23 4733A062 Cabinet Side Panel 43 4733A029 Galley Panel, Left
9 4734-078 W. C. Side Panel Same as Code 14 44 4734A096 Galley Panel, Rear
10 4734-099 Towel Rack, Short 24 4734-072 Cabinet Front Panel 45 47348097  Lower Galley Top
*¥1201B695 Nut, x4 25 4734-086 Cabinet Hinge, x2 46 4733-6391 Latch & Strike, x6
*101681018 Bolt, x4 Stove & Sirik Cabinets #1203C246 Rivet (Latch to
11 4714-0321 Towel Rack Bumper 26 4714-0721 Door Moulding Pkg,x3 Latch Support)
12 4734-095 W, C. Panel, Rear 27 4733-6511 Cabinet Door Ass'y, *4733-060 Rivet, Brown (Metal
13 4734A093 Work Cabinet Top x2, Stove & Sink Cab, Panel to Metal Panel)
14 4733A062 Sink C. Side Panel 28  4733-223 Door Pull, x6 #1203-871 Rivet (Door Hinge to
15 4734A089 5t, C. Rear Panel 29 4733-691 Door Ass'y, Work Cah, Cabinet Front)
16 Number not assigned 30 4733A045 tLateh Supports, x3 *1103B0806 Screw (Panels to
17 4734-084 Towel Rack,x2,Sink 31 4734-092 Front Panel, W, C, Cabinet Top)
& Stove Cabinets 32 4734-094 Galley Hinge, W, C.
*4734-347 Towel Brkt, Left 33 4734-028 Lower G. Panel, Rgt.
*4734-348 Towel Brkt, Rgt. 34 4733-035 L, Gal, Panel, Frt. x3

*Not shown on parts diagram,
Items showing "x2" Etc. indicate they are used times two on assembly., They are sold one to pkg.

See index for parts breakdown on stove, water system and gas system.
NOTE: All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery.

30




Galley & Caﬁfineﬁs

GALLEY & CABINETS, 990, 992

SINK CABINET ASS'Y, 47334687
WORK CABINET ASS'Y, 4733A688
STOVE CABINET ASS'Y, 4733A686

LOWER GALLEY ASS'Y, 4733A689, 990, 992
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4734A089 Sink Cab. Panel, Rgt. 15 4733-401 Stove Cover Latech 35 4733B054 Latch Support, x6
2 4733A062 Side Panel, x4 *1203C248 Rivet, x2 34 4714-0721 Door Moulding, x4
3 4734AD88 Sink Cabinet Top *4733-402 Stove Cover Strike 4 1/2 feet
4 4734-0671 Drain Trap 16 4710B0311 Stove, Br. Chrome 35 4733-5521 Galley Door, x2
Sa 4730B3151 Basket Strainer 17 4714A0631 Cook Top,Br. Chrome 36  4733A6531 Galley Door, x2
5b Washer for Basket Strainer 18 4734-089 Rear Stove C. Panel Center Door
6 4710AD301 Sink, Brushed Chrome 10 Number not assigned 37 Number not assigned
7 4734-0161 Zurn Pump 20 2202A3391 Grate 38 4734-196 Galley Spacer (Panel) |
8 4734-084 Towel Rack, Sink & 21 4734ADB7 Stove Cabinet Top 39 4733-4661 Galley Drawers, x6
Work Cabinet 22 4733A062 Cabinet Panel, Side 40 4734-318 Drawer Guides, x12
*4734-347 Towel Rack Brkt,,L, Same as Code 2 41 4733A029 Lower Gal, Panel,LFft,
*4734-348 Towel Rack Brkt.,R, 23 4734-072 front Galley Panel,x3 42 4734A096 Lower Gal, Panel,Rear
*1201B695 Nut, x4 24 4734-0861 Galley Hinge, X3 43 4734A247  Lower Galley Top
*1016B1018 Bolt, x4 25 47140721 Door Moulding Pkg. 44 4733-6391 Latch & Strike, x7
9 *4714-0321 Towel Rack Bumper,x2 26 4733-6511 Cabinet Door, x2 45 Number not assigned
10 4734-082 Rear W. Cab. Panel 27 4733-223 Dgor Pull, x7 *1103B0806 Screw (Cabinef Panels
11 4734-0791 Side W. C. Panel, x2 28 4733-6811 Door Ass'y, 990, to Cabinet Top)
12 4734A08B5 Work Cabinet Tap Work Cabinet *1203-870 Rivet (Drawer Guides
13 4720A4511 Stove Cover Support 29 4733A045 Latch Support, x3 to Latch Supports)
14 4733-5581 Stove Cover Ass'y, 30 4734-072 Front Panel, same *1203-871  Rivet, (Hinge to Cab,)
Brushed Chrome Code 23 *1203C248 Rivet (Supports to
*4733-467 Hinge Plate, x2 31 4734-028 Lower Galley Panel, R, Lateh Supports)
*110381008 Screw, x6 32 4733-035 Lopwer Galley Cabinet *4733-060 Rivet (Metal Panel to
*¥4733-017 Rubber Bumper, x2 Front Panel, x4 Metal Panel)

*Not shown on parts diagram,
Items showing "x2" Cte. indicate they are used times two on assembly. They are sold one to pkg.

TSee index for parts breakdown on stove, water system and gas system,
NOTE: ALl 7 digit part numbers are not stock items angd may take slightly longer for delivery,

3




alley
Patriot

IALLEY ASS'Y

Ass’y

PATRIOT UPRER GALLEY, 4737-546
PATRIOT LOWER GALLEY, 4737-547

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4733R062  Upper Galley, Side, x2 18 4737-029 Upper Galley Front Panel
2 4733-438 Corner Seal 19 4733 A045 Latch Support, x2
3 4737-038 Calley Rear Panel, Upper 20 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Ass'y
4 4737-048 Upper Galley Top 21 4714-0721 Galley Moulding, 4 1/2 Feet
5 4734-0671 Drain Trap 22 4737-512 Door Ass'y, Upper Galley
6 4734-099  Towel Rack, Short, x2 *4733-222 Hinge
*12018B695  Nut " *¥4734-425  Serew (Hinge to Door)
*1016B1018 Bolt *1203-871 Rivet, (Hinge to Cabinet)
7 4714-0321 Towel Rack Bumper 23 4733-223 Door Pull
8 4734-0161 Pump 24 4737-047 Upper Galley Hinge
9 4710A0301 Sink, Br. Chrome 25 4733-043  Spacer, x1
10a 473083151 Basket Strainer Complete 26 4733-6521 Door Ass'y, Lower Galley
10b Washer for Basket Strainer 27 4734-246  Spacar
11 4714-066 Crumb Cup 28 4733B054 Latch Support, x2
12 4720A4511 Cover Support Ass'y 29 4733-035 Cabinet Front Panel, x2
13 4737-046 Hinge, x2 30 4733-027 Storage Cabinet Left Panel
*1203C248 Rivet, x4 31 4737-050 Cabinet Side Panel, Right
14 4737-5311 Stove Cover Ass'y 32 4733C184 Storage Cabinet Top
15 4733~-401 Latch 33 4731A136  Angle, x4
*1203C248 Rivet 34 4737-052 Lower Galley Top
16 4714A0301 Stove, Brushed Chrome 35 4733-274  Spap Bushing, =2
17 4733-402 Stove Cover Strike *4733-060 Rivet, Brown
*110381008 Screw

*Not shown on Parts Diagram,

}S8ee index for parts breakdown on stove,
Items showing "x2" Ete.

NOTE ;

water system and gas system,
indicate they are used times two on assembly,

They are sold ane to pkg.

All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery,

EY)




Camping Trailers

GALLEY & CABINETS, 991

4733A687 Sink Cahinet Ass'y
4733A686 Stove Cabinet Ass'y
4734-653 Lower Galley Ass'y, 991

Galley & Cabinets
Lexington, 991

CODE BART NO, DESCRIPTION CODE PART NO, DESCRIPTION

1 4734A0B9 Cabinet Panel, Rear, x2 14 4734A087 Stove Cabinet Top

2 4733 A062 Cabinet Panel, Side, x4 15 4734-072 Cabinet front Panels, x2

3 4734A088  Sink Cabinet Top 16 4734-086 Cabinet Hinge, x2
*110381008 Screw (Panels to Top) 17 4714-0721 Daor Moulding Package, x4

4 4734-0871 Drain Trap 18 4733-6511 Cabinet Door Ass'y, x2

5a 473083151 Basket Strainer, Complete 19 4733-223  Door Pull, x4

5b Washer for Basket Strainer 20 4733-6391 Latch & Strike Pkg., x4

6 4710A0301 Sink, Brushed Chrome *12030246 Rivet (Latch to Latoh Support)

7 4734-0161 Pump 21 4733AR045  Latch Support, x2 :

8 4714-066 Crumb Cup 22 4733-222  Door Hinge, x2

9 4734-084 Towel Rack, x2 *¥4734-425  Screw, x6
*4734-347 Towel Rack Bracket, Left 23 4734-028 Lower Galley Panel, Right
*4734-348 Towel Rack Bracket, Right 24 4733-035 Lower Galley Front, x2
*1201B695 Nut, x4 25 4733-6521 Lower Galley Door Assty, x2
*101681018 Bolt, x4 26 4733B054 Latch Support, x2
*4714-0321 Towel Rack Bumper 27 4734-465 Galley Spacer

10 4720A4511 Stove Cover Support Ass'y 28 4734A464 Galley Panel, Left

11 4733-5581 Chrome Stove Cover Ass'y 29 4734R214  Lower Galley Top

12 4733-401 Stove Latch *4734-435  Snap Bushing
*¥4733-402 Stove Cover Strike *4731A136  Angle

13 471080311 Stove, 3-Burner, 8r. Chrome *¥4733~060  Rivet, Brown

*Not shown an parts diagram,

Items showing "x2" Etc, indicats they
tSee index for parts breakdown on stove,
NOTE :

are used t

imes two on assembly,
water system and gas system,
All 7 digit part numbers are not stock items and may take slightly longer for delivery,

3

They are sold one to a Pkg.

@




Heater
Cook Stove

HEATER

JII33373

/.

JI73di3

b o O

RIGHT VENT SHOWN--Heaters in Trailers
have rear vents.
COOK STOVE
SOLAR*MITE HEATER IN 473346541 HEATER PACKAGE
CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 2701-1441 Pilot Tube
2 Not used on Bulb Control Htr,
3 9904-0321 Orifice (Main Burner)
4 92108535 Burner Door
5 021083082 Burner Door Gasket
6 9210-360 Burner (Rear Vent)
7 9210A578 Heat Exchanger (Rear Vent Htr.)
8 4732A6111 Vent Ass'y, Less Vent Pipe
9 9210-5061 Vent Cover
10 9210-5251 Panel Ass'y (Hinge, Left Side)
11 9210-5331 Air Tube Cluster
12 Number not assigned
13 Number not assigned
14 Number not assigned
15 8622-3891 Gas Valve, GENERAL CONTROLS STOVE, 4714AD301, Brushed Chrome, Patriot
0210-3391 Las Valve, ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS STOVE, 471080311, Brushed Chrome, 980,990,991,992
16 9210-3141 Thermocouple, GENERAL CONTROLS - : 2 ! = : 2220, 200,
9210-3121 Thermocouple, ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION
17 9840-0101 Pilot Burner, GENERAL CONTROLS . -
9839-0101 Pilot Burner, ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS L Soparans qurner Box, 2-Burner Stove
18 9969-0101 Pilot Spud, GENERAL CONTROLS 5 22024319 Right Burner. 2-Br. &t bve
9958-0101 Pilot Spud, ROBERTSHAW CONTROLS 2203 A355 Riéht Burnor 3-pe. Stgzs
, .
ACCESSORY--9215-5941 Blower, 12 Volt, D.C. only ! ggg%ﬁggg ent 53§2§§: aar g;gyg
4 . 2203A450 Front Burner, 3-Br. Stove
SPECIFICATIONS ON HEATER--Rear Vent, 9,000 BTU 5 2202A3361 Burner Valve, both stoves
Input, 6,300 Output. Dimensions, Height 16 3/4”, 6 220205271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y, 2-Br. Stove
Width 16", Depth 5 1/2", 2203C5271 Manifold Pipe Ass'y, 3-Br, Stove

7 2208-357
8 2202-5911

2203-5911
9 2205A3371

Inlet Bushing, both Stoves
Throw-in-Bag, 2-Br. Stove
Throw-in-Bag, 3-Br. Stove
Knob, both stoves

10 2202A3391 Grate, both stoves
11 2208-5901 Grate Clip Package (9 in Pkg)
2205-5901 Grate Clip Package (6 in Pkg)
12 1215-246 3/8" Flare Nut
13 471476051 Cook Top, 2-Br. (Br. Chrome
4714A6031 Cook Top, 3-Br, gBr. Chromeg
NOTE: ALl 7 digit part numbers are not stock

items and may take slightly longer for
delivery.

34




FRONT

SLIDE-DBUT
BENCH
4734B5381
TABLE ASS'Y
Top Size
19 x 48"
SLAT
ASS*tY
FRONT
£ ]
| [
SLIDE-QUT | CODLER :
BENCH i f
{
L p—— e
473485381 STORAGE
TABLE ARSS'Y CABINET
Tap Size
19% x 48"
CALLEY
ASSTY
FRONT
STOVE
CABIRET
WORK t’““““'““:
CABINLT : L£OBLER i
1
i
i i
e e i
SINK
CABINET STORAGE
CABINET
473165101
SEAT TABLE AS5'y SEAT
AS5 Ty ASStY
ROADSIDE CURBSIDE
Top Size:
29 3/4v x 37 7/8%

/ALLEY FORGE

SETTLER

Interior Height, opensd: 6'5"

Size Closed:
Size Opened:
Body Color:
Canvas Color:
Tire Size:
Beds:

Brakes:

Road Height:

PATRIOT

6'8" x 10°11"
6(8" X l3|8"
Sandalwood Beige
Cocoa Brown

4.80 x 4. x 8v
One Standard

Not Standard

44"

Interior Height, opened: 6'5"

Size Closed:
Size Opened:
Road Height:
Body Color:
Canvas Color:
Tire Size:
Beds:

Brakes:

678" x 10'11"

6'8" x 15710"

44"

Sandalwood Beige
Cocoa Brown

16 x 6.50 x g*

1 Standard, 1 Narrow
Not Standard

@VALLEY FORGE, MODEL 980

Interior Height, opened: 6'5"

Size Closed:
Size Opened:
Road Height:
Body Color:
Canvas Color:
Tire Size:

Beds:
Brakes:

6'B" x 12!'6"
618 x 1914
47n

Sandalwood Beige
Cocoa Brown

5.70x8" Early Models
20x8,.x10" Late Models
Two Standard

Not Standard

®@BRANDYWINE, MODEL 990

Interior Height, opened: 6'5"

Size Closed:
Size Opened:
Road Height:
Body Color:
Canvas Color:
Tire Size:
Beds:

Brakes:

6'8" X 14'6"
6'BY x 21'4"
47

Sandalwood Beige
Cocoa Brown

20 x 8, x 1o"
Two Standard
Electric

LEXINGTON, MODEL 991

Interior Height, opened: 6'5"

Size Closed:
Size Opened:
Road Height:
Body Color:
Canvas Color:
Tire Size:
Beds:

Brakes:
Tables:

618" x l4atrgn
678" x 214"
474

Sandalwood Beige
Cocoa Brown

20 x 8, x 10"
Two Standard
Electric

Two

@YORKTOWN, MODEL 992

Interior Height, opened: 6'5"

Size Closed:
Sized Opened:
Road Height:
Bady Color:
Canvas Color:
Tire Size:
Beds:

8rakes:

6‘8” X 1416"
6'8“ X Zj}AH

47"

Sandalwood Beige
Cocoa Brown

20 x 8, x 10"
One Standard, S1" x 72%
One Queen, 75" x 72%
Electric

k4]

Floor Plans

FRONT
STOVE
CABINET
WOR =
cABINCT T 0
| COOLER [
! |
t 1
bl -
s
SNk
CABINET STORAGE
CATTNET
235082
e 473205201 sear
ABLE .
Ass v TASLE ASS'Y ass Ty
ROADSIDE CURBSIDE
Top Size:

29 3/4" x ag 1i/8n
BRANDY WINE
YORKTOWN

FROWT
SLIDE-OUT BENCH
47348538)
TABLE | o e -
! i
T0P SIZE: b cooLer |
197 x 48w | i
l [
5 ;
STORAGE
CABINET
SEAT ASSty SEAT ASS'Y
REALSIDE 473165101 CURBSIDE
TABL
TOP SIZE:
28 3/4" « 37 7/8n




Elecirical System, Paint
Overhead Door Latch,
Swing Arm, Spare Tire
Mount & Miscellaneous

ELECTRICAL SYSTEM,
980, 990,991, & 992

(DH~o
QC__°)
O |

OVERHEAD LATCH AS55'Y

4734-2871
1 12018608 Nut
2 4734-287 Latch

3 101781008 Screw

Camping Trailers

PR

s

FLECTRICAL SYSTEM-~980, 990, 991, 992 ~
CODE  PART_NO. DESCRIPTION s )
(Y3
~ 1 4733C6401 Power Converter, Less Cord
%¥1203-871 Rivet (Converter to Panel) SCREEN DDOR LATCH ASS'Y
¥4714-021 4-Amp Fuse 4714-569]1

2 4734-%365 Strain Relief

3 4733AD15 Grommet t %§23286§415§;§w5 X2

4 47338022 Wire Harness 2 4733B4T9 Latch

®4754-398 - Adapter 3 4734-595 Spring &

5 473%3-016 Receptical Romex, 990, 992 Spindle
4733-014 Receptical Romex, 980 4 47%4-416 DPush Button
?7?4~462 giceptiga% R?mex, 991 S 4734-410 Plate

6 216-23 rain Relie

= 4710A%36% Box 6 1281E73§ Acorn Nut,#6-32

8 4710A354 Receptacle

9 4710A355 Receptacle Cover

10 4733-1651 Cord Set, 25 Fest, (115 Volt,

916-208 éS Ampé Std. UL Approved) SWING ARM ASS'Y, 4734-5571
*1216-2 onnectors, x2 .
¥47364-366 Strain Relief (Around Service 1203CB72 Rivets, x2
Cord Opening in Converter 12028046 Washers, xz

11 4733-411 Tek Screw 4734-557 Swing Arm, x1

12 4732A434  Ground Wire All of the above parts are
*#4735-128 Terminal included in 4734-5571 Pkg.
*1103B0808 Screw for attaching Clamp This is for the replacement -
*1201-873  Clamp - for one side of Access Door.
%¥1216-200 Connectors {Wire Extension)
*¥4734A340 Converter Panel

TRAILER TOUCH-UP PAINT
For Current NModels

8A222 Flame Red

8-23%34 Tobacco Brown
8-237 Polar White
8-238 Appliance White
B8-239 Sandalwood Beige

For Previous Years Models

8~215 Polar White
8-216 Interior LGreen
8-217 Exterior Blue
8-218 Autumn Green
8-219 Harvest Brown
8-220 Artic Blue
8-223 Lastilian Gold
8-224 Deep Gold
8-227 Interior Yellow Gold
8-228 Opel Yellow
8236 Shamrock Green

@
B

—

SCREEN DOOR CABLE ASS'y

(:),,
i

5 o

SPARE TIRE MOUNT, 4734-5851 47345211
1 1143B1608 Screws, x2 1 4734-521 Cable Ass'
- a8
(1/4-20 x 1/2) 2 1202B026 Washer ¢
2 12018660 Lug Nut, x2 3 12030872 Rivet

Spare Tire Mount

Two

All of the above parts are
included in 4734-5211 Pkg.

to Pkg.

Enough for the

replacement on one trailer.




STABILIZER HANDLE
4733-5951

Camping Trailers

CRANK HANDLE
4720A5211

4730A1221
Latech

PLASTIC pump
4730A3101

47321511

CITY WATER pump

Handles, Pumps
Clips, Latchs

Lubricants & Sealants

& Miscellaneous

=

ZURN WATER Pump
73

|
12018603

@*)Lock Nut

« 12028043
Washer

12028102
Washer

4720A344
S Bolt

4730A3381
Roll Pin

SAFETY LATCH ONLY, 4730A1221.
Other parts sold separately.

/ 8460-020 SLEEVE

8460-021 Ky

LOCK ADJUSTING PKG,
8460-0201. (Canvas
Support Ass'y)

STUD, 47304354
4730A1181

LUBRICANTSgé SEALANTS

ﬂ

4715-2091 Strike
4715-5051 Latch

14732479

}//1Safety Pin

STRAP ASSEMBLY

4731A5711,
4733-5921,
4733-3481.,

ADJUSTABLE STUD

1203-864
Rivet FC)

LATCH ASS'Y FOR PANELS
This

(Lift & Whiffle Tree)

lateh used on 800 Seriss.

SCREW EYE
4734-2191
& Sold in Pkg.

of four

NI

CABLE CLIP, 4730A325
For 1/16" Cable
Galley Cables

CABLE CLIP,4720C169
For 1/8" Dia. Cables

CANVAS RETAINER PACKAGE
4728-~-5641

AWNING ROLLER
4728-1791

Silicone Lubricant
Top Seal Spray

BB3121

4714-0701
*4714-073
4714~1851
4714-225]1 Fabric Cement, M12
44 714-2171 Dry Klean Pads, M2

.728-1651 Water Repellent

=4714-073 Sealant has 60 day
shelf life,

Vulken Urethane Sgalant
781 Sealant, Lift Ass'y

g

This package contains eight
Screws & eight Retainers,

i

4731-130 Rivet}

/\ FRONT viEw
i H
o¢ O o
i i
N

ROLLER ASS'y, 472085621
RIVET Sold Separately

/AN
\J/

BED EXTENSION WHEEL
472080831 Nylon
Use Rivet 4731-1728

CANVAS cLIP
4730A260

SCREEN DOOH CANVAS FLAR

4736A5811 Screen Door Canvas
Flap, Cocoa Brown, Fire
Retardant, 900 Series

3




Decals--Name & Stripe

Coleman

Screws & Bolis

Detail A

felge

Drangs

deige

Black

LATE

Name Logos

Detlail B

Black

Orange
Beige
Urange

Glack

MODLL TRim ¥

LARLY MODCL TRIM TAPL

TRAILER NAME DECALS

Brandywine, 990, *4733C407 Settler . . . , *4737A080
Brandywine, 990, +47338407 Settler « . . . +4737-0B0
. g x
tgiizgtgg’ ggi’ +2;§2f223 Valley Forge,980 *47338051
. g ’ ' Valley Forge,980 +4733A051
Minuteman . . 4736A050 Yorktown, 992 *4733B46%
Patriot . . . . *4734A418 Yorktown, 992 +4733R463

Patriot . . .

., +4734-418

COLEMAN NAME LDGO

47338377 Logo, White Letters, White Border

Size, 7 3/4"x 8 11/16"

+4733C377 Logo & Stripe, Orange, Black,
Size 3 1/4" x 26 1/4"

*4733D377 logo & Stripe, Orange, Black,
Size 3 1/4" x 26 1/4"

Beige

Beige

4734-480 Top Logo Plate, 6 1/2" x 17 7/8"

(Requires 6 4734-186 Screws)

STRIPE DECALS

Orange, Black,

*¥4734B42]1 Stripe Decal,

40 inches long

Black,

+4734A421 Stripe Decal, Orange,

40 inches long.

*47348422 Stripe Decal, Orange, Black,

50 inches long.

Black,

+4734R422 Stripe Decal, UOrange,

50 inches long.
*For late Model Trailers--See Detail A

+For Early Model Trailers--See Detail B

Beige
Beige
Beige

Beige

REWS OR SMALL BOLTS~-LISTED IN CATALOG THAT MAY BE PURCHASED FROM YOUR LOCAL HARDWARE STORE

38

PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE USED ON

100681610 | Hex Head Machine Screw (Bolt) 1/2-20x5/8" Lift to Bulkhead

10068242 Hex Head Machine Screw (Bolt) 3/8-16 x 1 1/4"} Door Mounting on Acc. Door

101681018 §| Round Head Machine Screw (Bolt) | 10-24 x 1 1/8" | Galley

101781008 | Machine Screw, Round Recessed Hdl 10-32 x 1/2" Overhead Latch

102081612 ! Truss, Rec. Hd. Steel Machine Sc. 1/4-20 x 3/4 Support Plates on beds

10208162 | Truse Hd, Steel Machine Screw 1/4-20 x 1 1/4"{ Patriot Frt. Bed, Beds

102280624 JTruss, Rec, Head Screw 6-32 x 1 1/2" Screen Door

102280814 EMachine Screw 8-32 x 7/8" Door Pulls

103281014 jFlat Phillips Head Mach. Screw 10-24%x7/8" Lock Handle on Acc. Door

110380608 §Pan, Rec. Head Tapping Screw 8 x 1/2¢v Cooler Clips, support Brkt on Seats

110380806 | Pan, Rec, Head Tapping Screw 8 x 3/84 Seat Ass'ys, Galleys

110380808 jPan, Rec, Head Tapping Screw B x 1/2" Dust Cover, Hinge to lower galley

110381008 {Pan, Recessed Hd. Tapping Screw {10 x 5/8" Cab. Top to Cabinet Panels, Top Vents,
Tubeg Clamps

110381010 §Self-Tapping Screw 10-5/8"

110381012 {Screw, Pan. Rec. Head 10-3/4" Pump to Galley Top; Tank Brkt. Seat
to trailer.

110381016 | Pan, Rec. Head Tapping Screw 10 x In Table Stop Botton, Seats

110780606 fScrew ] 6-3/8" Top Vents & Door fasteners

114381608 §Screw, Pan, Rec., Hd, Tapping Sc.]1/4-20 x 1/2" Spare Tire Mount

116381608 [Screw, Fine Thread, Tapping Sc. | 1/4-28 x 1/2" Spare Tire flount

12008433 Screw, Flat Head Wood 6-3/8" 4 Hinge to Door

12008303 Hex Head Cap Screw (Balt) 5/16-18 x 3/4" Chassis, Gas Bottle Bkt to Frame

4731-387 1IHex Head Cap Screw (Bolt) 1/4"-20 UNC Chassis, Top

4733-411 Steel,Zinc Plated Phillips Hd,Scl1/2-16 UNC Tek #10 Wire Clamps, Tabs, Pivot Afm Angle

473%-413 Screw, Steel, Zinc Plated 3/4-16 UNC Tek #1D Minuteman

4734-180 flachine Screw 1/4-20 x 2" Chassis, Gas Bottle Bracket

4734446 Pan, Phillips Hd, Alum., Screw 8-15 x 1/ Drain Spout, Fill Spout, Cable Hatch




Rivets

Nuts

g
ilers

Cuping Tra

~ .

1D

| S
G:z DI::B U::B 4731-130 Rivet 4731-128 Rivet Q%)

=

(Steel) Bed Ext. i
T Dome On Large Plastic
H;:fjs Countersunk Head on two Small on Bed Extension 1203-925 Accordian Rivet
Rollers Used Stone Guards
BODY HE AD
DIA. DIA. HE AD LENGTH HOLE
RIVET NO.§ »g» new TYPE " GRIP RANGE} REQ'D TYPE USED ON
1201B221 3/16 L3375 Oval 7/16 ,199 Steel Lock Bracket on Seats
1203c248 | 1/8 .214 | Oval 7/32 .129 Steel | Latches on Cabinet Doors
1203-863 5/32 . 255, Dome 470 .046~, 250 . 166 Alum, Screen Door, Beds
1203-864 3/16 . 336 Dome .530 062~,250 .199 Alum, Body Rails, Beds, Corners, Top
Latches, Filler Plates, Hinge
to upper Galley
1203-865 3/16 . 342 Dome .720 .187-,437 . 199 Alum, Latch Ass'y, Lights, Panels to
Bulkhead under wheel wells,
Galley, Beds, Acc. Door, Marker
Lamps, Side Rail to Panel
1203-867 1/8 .205 C.S. 15/32 1.093-,250 136 Alum, Adj. Studs, Hinge to Cabinet
‘ Seal Retainers
251203~87D 1/8 .215 Dome 400 §.031-,187 . 136 Alum, Furniture, Clamps, Elec. Plugs
1203-871 5/%2 . 245 C.Ss. 530 Up to ,302 . 166 Alum, Door Hinge to Cabinet
Cabinet Door Fasteners
1203Cc872 5/16 . 625 Truss 11/16 |.375-.500 . 199 Steel Table Stop, Access Daor, Swing
Arm, Cables, Corner Rail
1203-884 3/16 . 625 Truss . 968 «500-,781 .199 Alum, Tops, Beds, Corners, Lashing
. Hooks
1203-886 3/16 625 Truss . 968 .500-,781 .199 Alum, Corners, Panels, Latch Strap

Dr, Broun

1203-894 5/32 312 Truss . 629 «376-.500 .166 Alum. Filler Plate on Acc., Door,Light :
to trailer : §

4733-060 3/16 . 375 Truss .530 062-,250 .199 Alum, Galley, Seats, Hinge to lower
: Brown part of galley

4733220 5/%2 255 [ Dome <470 .046-,250 . 166 Alum, Galley
- Yellow .
NUTS-~LOCK, LUG, ACORN
PART NO. DESCRIPTION SIZE USED ON
12018518 Hex Steel Machine
Screw Nut 3/8~16 Door Mounting
12018602 Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18 Lift
12018603 Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Minuteman, Chassis, Top Ass'y, Safety Latch
12018604 Hex -Lock Nut 1/2-13 Weld Screw on Gusset, Stabilizer
12018606 Hex Lock. Nut 3/8-16 Door Mounting, Access Door
12018607 Hex Lock Nut 5/16-18 Gas Bottle to Frame
~ 112018608 Hex Lock Nut 10-32 Overhead Latch Asg'y
! 120186101 {Hex Lock Nut 1/4-20 Gas Bottle Bracket
1201B614 Hex Lock Nut 10-24
12018660 HlLug Nut 1/2-20 R.H, Spare Tire Mounts
12018695 Keps Nut 10-24 Lock Handle, Towel Racks ]
1201E733 Acorn Nut 6-32 Latch on Screen Door

39



Wiring
Accesso

| Diagran

ries

Wiring Diagram, Minuteman Wiring Diagram, 980, 990, 991, 992, Patriot &
Seftler
i r
E*ﬁ | iy ROADSIDE
F‘“m— “““““““““““““ ‘JLL"';
__: Access Port 1
(O L BROWN -~ Tail, Tag, Side Markers
0 ED - Bac!
O ~ \\ 5ELLOW - geﬂkTLf::n and Stop
I—j—;i R GREEN -~ Right Turn and Stop
pai oy p— WHITE - Common Ground
‘f > & BLUE ogzmncﬂmka(AmJ
£ 5 8 I i
t
A /ﬂ — |
@ ¥ = - ) I
[ a/'/l 5 3 |
4 D a | z2 0z w 22
b x @ woow =2 g 8 |
i 8 2 | o f o z ¢ |
g 2 p
I ] o 5 jo=— T 59 box f
© = o x 8 3 v
-4 g 85 g ; BULBS:
% 2 k] | Sidemarker #1895
18 s Eloctric Brakes Jt Stop, Turn, Tag #1157
"'—S,l /VW Ub% I Rackup #1156
T EN £ CURBSID
L e wiHITE ¢ E
NOTE: Electric Brakes are not standard
on the Settler but may be added.
Yellow--Left Direstipnal Signal & Stop Light bulbs for replacements are
Brown--Tail & Tag Light--Side Marker not furnished by the Coleman Co.’
Green--Right Directibnal Signal & Stop -
White~~Ground
Accessories
PART NO, DESCRIPTION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4714-5981 Stove Brackgt Kit 4730A387 Spare Tire & Rim, Goodyear, 980, 990,
471482001 Stone Guardg, 800, 900 Series 991 & 992, Size 20 x 8. x 10"
4714A2011 Electric Brdkes, Valley Forge, Patriot 473285201 Minuteman Table (Color our Option)
4715-379 Tire & Rim, iMinuteman, Settler, 4733-6441 Wardrobe Rack
Size 4.80 x4, x 8" 4733C6451 Boat Luggage Rack
472086661 Tongue Jack 4733%A6541 Heater Package, 9000 BTU
4724-6601 Canopy, Patgiot, Settler, Cocoa Brown 4733A6701 12-Volt Auto Extension, 25 Feet
4724-6701 Canopy, Delyxe, Brown, Orange, & Beige 4733B6481 Storage Bumper
Stripe Vinyl--Fits all 3 trailer sizes. 473306341 Vanity Board
472506821 Dressing Cugtains, Gold, Washable, 4734-2501 Stove Bracket & Gas Fitting Acc'y Kit
/””””“\\‘Tmp Panels Includes 4714-5981, 5410-7931, and
4725E6811 Pr%yacy Curtfains, Gold, Washable, 5410-785
et Panels 4734~2511 Bike Rack Fittings & Strap, 2-Bike--
4727€6211 Canopy, 980; Cocoa Brown, Fire Retardant use with Boat & Luggage Rack
47727E6311 Canopy, 990) 991, 992, Cocoa Brown, 4734-2531 12-Volt Refrigerator Kit
Fire Retardant 4734~2541 Waste Tank
4728-5351 Spare Tire fover, Patriot, Size 16 x 4734-256 Sink-Water Tank, Minuteman
6.50 x 8". lUsed on Tire & Rim 4737-070 4734-490 ‘Refrigerator, AC/DC
4728-5591 Secreen Add-A-Room Canopy--Use with 4734-5851 Spare Tire Mount, Settler
4728-5601. | {(Not used on Minuteman, 4734R405 Tire & Rim, Valley Forge Early Models
Patriot, and Settler) Size 5.70 x 8%, 6 Ply.
4728-5601 Free Standipng Add-A-Room 4734A5581 Cutting Board, 900 Series
4728-5611 Minuteman Canopy Size 12 3/4 x 7 3/8"
472885801 Cabana & Track (used on all models 4736-1701 Minuteman Spare Tire Mount
except Minuteman) 4737-070 Tire & Rim, Patriot,Size 16 x 6.50 x 8"
4728C6201 Slumber Package (Cold Sleeping Bag and 4 Ply
two pillows 5107~708 Propane Lantern
4728E5101 Spare Tire fover, 890, 990, 991, 992 5280A704 Cooler, Yellow/Gold, Patriot
Tire Size 28 x 8,00 x 10" 52858700 Cooler, Minuteman :
4728F5051 Spare Tire Eover, 980 for 4734A405 5410-708 Coleman Propane Stove 7
Tire & Rim,{Size 5.70 x 8" 5410-785 Rec. Vehicle Adapter i
4730A379 Tire & Rim,{5.30 x 4.50 x 129, 5410-7931 10" Hose with Reg. Fitting
4 Ply 9215—5941 Blower for Heater
40




